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Saturday 30th July 2016
Racel MEKKA RACEDAY OPEN Handicap 2200m 12:27 pm
Race2 COCA COLA BenchMark 85 Handicap 1615m 1:02 pm
Race3  ABSOLUTELY FABULOUS THE MOVIE QTIS Two-Years-0ld Handicap 1050m  1:40 pm
Race4  SMIRNOFF OPEN Handicap 1350m 2:17 pm
Race5 MOET & CHANDON CHAIRMAN'S CLUB No Metro Wins Handicap 1350m 2:57 pm
Race6 COUNTRY MUSIC RACEDAY Class 3 Plate 1200m 3:37 pm
Race7 HAMILTON HOTEL QTIS Two-Years-Old and Three-Years-Old Plate 1200m  4:17 pm
Race8 BRC MEMBERSHIP QTIS Three-Years-Old Handicap 1615m 4:53 pm
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Race 1 MEKKA RACEDAY OPEN Handicap 2200m QLD: 12:27 pm
Prize $60,000. 1st $40,200. 2nd $10,800. 3rd $5,400. 4th $2,400. 5th $1,200. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:27 pm
Rail: Out 3.5m Entire Course. NT: 11:57 am
Straight: 343m. SA: 11:57 am

WA: 10:27 am

Circumference: 1725m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Hot Augusta Winkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Rednav Peter Graham Sally Taylor 1110383615 26:6-3-3  $186590 23% 46% 5 59
2. Brave Ali (NZ) Tegan Harrison Tony Gollan 5050605695 49:12-7-6  $415446 24% 51% 2 565

SCRATCHED
4. Hot Augusta (N2) Robbie Fradd Wayne Walters 6005901362 30:5-7-2 $77740 17% 471% 1 54
5. Viva Espana (NZ) Jeff Lloyd Wayne Walters 4322404759 26:4-2-1 $54375 15% 21% 8 54
6. Mullet Man Micheal Hellyer Ruth Cooper 377667706s 72:9-4-5  $144325 13% 25% 4 54
7. Super Force (NZ) Jim Byrne Kurt Goldman 2512324753 18:2-4-3 $43155 11% 50% 3 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6 5. Viva Espana "a\

5 4. Hot Augusta "H

-

= 4 1. Rednav "ﬁ

-
i 3 6. Mullet Man "H\
‘i' 2 7. Super Force "H
& 1 2. Brave Ali "U

Rail position: Out 3.5m Entire Course. Race Direction —>
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S REDNAV
s 5 year old bay gelding (male)
1w ' Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Redouteski
Breeder Mr L Krongold

Owners P Wood, R White, L Krongold, D Smorgon, Dr G Southwick, L Serry, T

Cubis & A Clarke

Colours White, Red Hoops, Blue Cap
Race Details
1of6 DOOMSat 30Jull6
10of13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6
1of14 GRAF Thu 7Jullé  2215m CUP PREL
12 of 12 COFF Fri 24Junl6  2015m BM65
30f12 BALL Mon 13Junl6 1905m CUP PREV

2200m Hcp
2350m GRAF CUP

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Softt P Graham
Soft7 M Partridge
Heavy9 M Paget

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $186,590
W&P% 23-46

Trainer Sally Taylor
Jockey Peter Graham 59.0kg
Win Range 1506m - 2400m

-
= [FA BRAVE ALI
9 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
¥ Sire O'Reilly Dam Knockmeout
Breeder Unknown
Owners H TR Payne, J Dedes, B Wallace, T S Johnson, Mrs B Johnson, P A
Lewsam, B J Shortis, S J Piddington, N E Dooner, M J Wallace, R J Watt, C A Waters,
TH W Payne, D L Knight & Motza (Mgr: D Stephen)
Colours Black, White And Red Hoops, Red Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f6  DOOMSat 30Jull6  2200m Hcp Good4 T Harrison
12 of 13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  2350m GRAF CUP Good4 T Harrison
50f8 EAGL Sat25Junl6 2200m TATT'S CUP Soft5 T Harrison

13 of 17 EAGL Sat 11Junl6
6 of 15 DOOMSat 28May16

1600m WAYNE WILSON Good4 T Harrison

1615m LORD MAYORS Good3 T Harrison
Cup

= I HOT AUGUSTA

ﬁ " 5year old bay mare (female)
i Sire Zabeel Dam Stray
Breeder Unknown
Owners P A Smithies
Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 6 DOOMSat 30Julleé  2200m Hcp Good4 R Fradd
10 of 12 DOOMSat 23Jull6  2000m BM 75 HCP Good4 A Denby
10 of 11 DOOMSat 9Jull6 ~ 1350m CL6 Good4 T Brooker
90of11 TERA Sun17Aprl6 1406m BM70 Good3 T Hope
10 of 11 WARR Sat 26Mar16 1600m W'BEAL CUP  Good4 K Walters

= [ vivA ESPANA

ﬁ " 5year old bay mare (female)
il Sire Dubawi Dam Expressly
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss J L Walters
Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f6 DOOMSat 30Jull6  2200m Hcp Good4 J Lloyd
30f10 EAGL Sat16Jullé  3200m QLTY Soft7  J Lloyd
20f11 DOOMSat9julle  2200m BM 75 HCP Good4 J Lloyd
20f14 DOOMWed 29Junl6 2200m BM70 Soft5 R Fradd

40f10 KCOY Sat18Junl6  1500m BM 60 HCP

Good3 R Johnston-bell

Career 26:6-3-3 12 Mths 10:4-0-2 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-1  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 4:1-1-1

Jockey 43-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $4.00 Rednav 59.0kg 0.80L 2:15.55 5 4
540 13 $26 Rednav 54.0kg 0.20L 2:24.44 9 9
540 5  $21 Rednav 54.0kg 2.80L 2:18.08 5 6
62.5 12 $11 Rapidus (NZ) 54.0kg 24.80L 2:11.8 8 12
570 3 $7 Shadow Rein 54.0kg 6.00L 2:04.4 5 5

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 2

Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.5kg Prizemoney $415,446

Win Range 1400m - 2150m W&P% 24-51

Career 49:12-7-6 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 9:1-2-1  2nd Up 9:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:7-4-2  Soft 13:3-2-3 Heavy 5:2-1-1

Jockey 12:4-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 8:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $3.10 Rednav 59.0kg 3.00L 2115.55 1 1
540 10  $13 Rednav 54.0kg 10.60L 2:24.44 2 5
540 8  $15 Index Linked (GB) 57.0kg 5.90L 2:20.44 1 1
570 8  $71 Hopfgarten 585kg 6.00L 1:36.22 4 5
590 1 $101 Mighty Lucky 59.0kg 2.10L 1:36.08 6 7

Trainer Wayne Walters Barrier 7

Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $77,740

Win Range 1400m - 1550m We&P% 17-47

Career 30:5-7-2 12 Mths 16:2-3-1 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-6-2  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $15.00 Rednav 59.0kg 7.00L 2:15.55 4 5
550 3 $14Inthe Genes 58.5kg 5.40L 2:04.51 10 9
540 12 $31 Angel Dancer 54.0kg 6.30L 1:19.91 11 1
60.0 4  $15 Shintaro 58.5kg 7.95L 1:24.59 7 8
540 14  $15 Live for Today 54.0kg 9.80L 1:37.46 11 1

Trainer Wayne Walters Barrier 8

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 54.0kg Prizemoney $54,375

Win Range 1284m - 2000m W&P% 15-27

Career 26:4-2-1 12 Mths 18:3-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-1-0  Soft 10:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $3.20 Rednav 59.0kg 2.80L 2:15.55 6 6
54.0 10 $7.50 Murphy's Delight (IRE) 55.0kg 2.60L 3:34.91 10 9
540 8 $8.50 Get On the Grange 59.0kg 0.20L 2:16.14 10 11
540 2 $6.50 Denoninator 58.5kg 0.20L 2:17.31 8 9
570 4 $5 It's All Irish 57.5kg 1.50L 1:31.7 10 10
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* |3 MULLET MAN

n p! ‘# 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
AL Sire Dane Fever Dam Amazing Rabbit
Breeder Miss R Cooper
Owners Ms R L Cooper & R G W Scherf
Colours Gold, Red Maltese Cross, Blue Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f 6 DOOMSat 30Jull6  2200m Hcp Good4 M Hellyer
70f10 EAGL Sat16Jullé  3200m QLTY Soft7 M Hellyer

70f14 GRAF Thu7Jullé  2215m CUP PREL Soft5 L Cheshire
6of 7 MURWSun 26Junl6 2020m MWBH CUP Soft7 L Rolls
60f10 GATT Sun12Junl6 2000m HCP Good4 S Bogenhuber

SUPER FORCE

' 4 year old grey gelding (male)
) _ ¥ Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Casual Chick
Breeder Unknown
Owners A M Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green, J S Hilton, P V L'estrange & P0|deV|n

Paradice Racing Synd (Mgr: S P Poidevin)
Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f6  DOOMSat 30Jull6  2200m Hcp Good4 J Byrne
50f9 GOLD Sat 16Jull6é  2200m BM 70 HCP Soft5 H Poland
1of14 GOLD Sat2Jullé  1800m 0-65 HCP Good4 H Poland
20f9 GOLD Sat18Junl6 1800m CL3-SW Soft5 L Rolls
30f13 GOLD Sat 28Mayl6 1800m CL1 Good3 L Rolls

Trainer Ruth Cooper
Jockey Micheal Hellyer 54.0kg
Win Range 1500m - 2220m

Career 72:9-4-5

Wgt
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0

Trainer Kurt Goldman

Career 18:2-4-3

54.0
55.5
56.0
56.0

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $144,325
W&P% 13-25

12 Mths 19:1-0-1 1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 44:8-3-0  Soft 23:1-1-4 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 8:3-1-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
4 $16.00 Rednav 59.0kg 2.60L 2:15.55 2 2
2 $41 Murphy's Delight (IRE) 55.0kg 5.10L 3:3491 1 2
2 $21 Rednav 54.0kg 5.10L 2:18.08 33
11 $11 Dream Speed 54.0kg 12.80L 2:08.8 4 5
3 $21 Tints 59.0kg 2.70L 2:03.53 5 8
Barrier 3
Jockey Jim Byrne 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,155
Win Range 1300m - 1800m W&P% 11-50
12 Mths 14:2-4-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-2  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3 $6.50 Rednav 59.0kg 0.80L 2:15.55 3 3
9 $2.60F Viv's Vegas 54.0kg 3.70L 2:18.15 5 7
5 $7 Super Force 56.0kg 1.30L 1:50.2 33
5 $6 Snapper Rocks 57.0kg 5.80L 1:51.36 9 4
1 $3.50 Really Sure 56.5kg 1.00L 1:49.94 6 5

58.0
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Race 2 COCA COLA BenchMark 85 Handicap 1615m QLD: 1:02 pm

Prize $60,000. 1st $40,200. 2nd $10,800. 3rd $5,400. 4th $2,400. 5th $1,200. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:02 pm

Rail: Out 3.5m Entire Course. NT: 12:32 pm

Straight: 343m. SA:. 12:_32 pm

Circumference: 1725m. e LU
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 85. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 10. The lliad Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Best Case (NZ) Paul Hammersley ~ Steven O'dea 6045044075 254-1-3  $383530 16% 32% 7 60

2. Hi Son Josh Oliver (a3) David Kelly 3546849530 46:8-6-4  $323,100 17% 39% 10 58

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

5. Bodega Negra Ryan Wiggins Bruce W Hill 4846054065 40:5-1-5  $214565 13% 28% 1 55

SCRATCHED

1. Brazen Moss Tegan Harrison Tony Gollan 2152222503 26:3-9-3  $137320 12% 58% 5 545

8. Putapavonit Kenji Yoshida Norm Hilton 7750110041 31:8-1-4  $107250 26% 42% 11 54

SCRATCHED

10. The lliad James Orman John & Chris Meagher 1729153312 21:5-4-2 $87,290 24% 52% 4 54

11. Off the Bench (NZ) Tiffani Brooker (a3)  Andrew Williamson 5363375245 18:1-4-6 $44755 6% 61% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘.';.' 7 8. Putapavonit "H

o 6 2. Hi Son "ﬁ
& 5 1. Best Case "H
o 4 7. Brazen Moss "H
& 3 10. The liiad "ﬂ‘

-
® 2 11. Off the Bench "ﬁ\
@, 1 5. Bodega Negra "ﬂ

Rail position: Out 3.5m Entire Course. Race Direction >
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- BEST CASE
G 5 year old bay gelding (male)
A2 Sire Savabeel Dam Ambitious

Breeder Gartshore Bloodstock Ltd
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: Miss KA Fogden)

Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Race Details

6of 7 DOOMSat 30Jull6
12 of 12 EAGL Sat 16Jull6
40f13 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1400m CL6-SW
40f5 DEAG Thu9unl6 1200m OPN-TRL
40of4 DEAG Tue 24Mayl6 1050m OPN-TRL

1615m Bm 85 Hep
1600m CL6-SW

'j'm" 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
- Sire Husson Dam Danish Colony
Breeder S J E Family Trust

Owners P K Sullivan

Track Jockey

Good4 P Hammersley

Heavy9 J Orman

Soft5 P Hammersley
Soft6 P Hammersley
Good4 P Hammersley

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Circle With Vertical Line

Race Details

30f7 DOOMSat 30Jull6
50f11 DOOMSat 23Jull6
40f 10 DOOMSat 9Jull6
60of11 EAGL Sat25Junl6
8of17 EAGL Sat11Junl6

1615m Bm 85 Hep
1600m TATT'S MILE
1630m HCP

1830m QLTY HCP
1600m WAYNE WILSON

~ [ BODEGA NEGRA

" 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
$EFT  ire Hidden Dragon Dam Fantastic Flo Jo

Breeder Mr M Chan

Owners R S Willis, M G Buys & B W Hill

golours Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripes, Orange And Royal Blue Seams

ap

Race Details Track Jockey
40of 7  DOOMSat 30Julle  1615m Bm 85 Hcp Good4 R Wiggins
80of 10 DOOMSat9Jullé  1630m HCP Good4 J Orman
40f9  SUNS Sat2Jullé  1600m BM 85 HCP Soft5 M Cahill
6of 14 GOLD Sat1lJunl6 1400m HCP Soft5 S Galloway
11 of 15 DOOMSat 28May16 %%1P5m LORD MAYORS  Good3 J Orman

s BRAZEN MOSS

% 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Mossman Dam Hussyanna
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Track Jockey
Good4 J Oliver
Good4 R Fradd
Good4 J Oliver
Soft5 R Wiggins
Good4 J Lloyd

Owners Triple Crown Syndications (C H Ward), J H Hazlett, ] M Roberts, A G

Smith, J M Saunders, P J Brennan, R L Humberston, Mrs A M Scown, G D Dickinson,

M B Panton, D C Seargeant & G Harvey

Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo

Race Details
20of7 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m Bm 85 Hcp
10of9 DOOMWed 13Jull6 1640m CL3

50f 10
20f9
20f11

DOOMWed 29Jun16 1600m CL3
DOOMWed 8Junl6 1650m CL6-SW
IPSW Wed 25May16 1350m CG&E CL3

Track Jockey
Good4 T Harrison
Good4 J Byrne
Softs  J Oliver
Softs T Harrison
Good4 T Harrison

Trainer Steven 0'dea
Jockey Paul Hammersley 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1800m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $383,530
W&P% 16-32

Career 25:4-1-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $8.00 The lliad 54.0kg 6.70L 1:36.14 6 7
56.0 16  $10 Meteorologist 59.0kg 14.20L 1:41.84 12 12
56.0 7 $6EF Flamboyer 59.0kg 6.10L 1:23.97 7 6
nfa 2 Outraged n/a 3.50L 1:12.02
nfa 3 Steel Zip n/a7.30L 59.2
Trainer David Kelly Barrier 10
Jockey Josh Oliver 58.0kg Prizemoney $323,100

Win Range 1200m - 2200m

W&P% 17-39

Career 46:8-6-4 12 Mths 13:0-0-2 1st Up 8:0-2-0  2nd Up 8:2-1-2

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 33:6-5-3  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 20:5-1-2  Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 10 $3.50 The lliad 54.0kg 3.10L 1:36.14 1 1
540 2 $10 Akavoroun 56.0kg 3.70L 1:34.73 9 9
54.5 2 $3.40F Harada Bay 56.5kg 2.00L 1:37.68 32
545 7  $16 Feltre 54.5kg 2.50L 1:53.41 1 1
56.5 9 $101 Hopfgarten 58.5kg 4.90L 1:36.22 1 1

Trainer Bruce W Hill Barrier 1

Jockey Ryan Wiggins 55.0kg Prizemoney $214,565

Win Range 1350m - 1630m

W&P% 13-28

Career 40:5-1-5 12 Mths 16:0-0-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:3-0-5  Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 20:2-1-3 Track 21:3-1-4  Trk/Dst 13:2-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $9.00 The lliad 54.0kg 4.40L 1:36.14 5 4
540 8  $21 Harada Bay 56.5kg 6.50L 1:37.68 10 10
555 10  $12 My Quilter (NZ) 61.0kg 1.60L 1:37.7 71
545 9 $5 Gold Horizon 54.0kg 2.80L 1:24.11 0 9
59.0 2 $71 Mighty Lucky 59.0kg 430 1:36.08 7 8

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 5

Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.5kg Prizemoney $137,320

Win Range 1500m - 1640m W&P% 12-58

Career 26:3-9-3 12 Mths 14:2-5-1 1stUp 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-2  Soft 8:0-5-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 5:0-5-0  Dist 7:2-1-1 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 5 $3.20 The lliad 54.0kg 1.30L 1:36.14 2 2
60.0 9 $2.70F Brazen Moss 60.0kg 0.20L 1:39.66 2 2
60.0 3 $2.10F More Energy 58.5kg 2.50L 1:37.07 6 6
54.5 2 $3.30 Harada Bay 59.0kg 0.10L 1:42.17 4 3
59.0 10 $6.50 Yaba Dabl Doya 56.0kg 0.20L 1:19.84 6 5
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—- 6 year old bay or brown mare (female)
=== Sire Shaft Dam Sigrun
Breeder Mr T R White
Owners T R White, Mrs P L White & L R White
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Hoops
Race Details Track Jockey
70f 7  DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m Bm 85 Hcp Good4 K Yoshida
70f7 GOLD Sat16Jull6  1300m BM 75 HCP Good4 K Yoshida

13 of 14 GOLD Sat 12Marl6 1800m 1IMW-LY
1of9 GOLD Wed 24Febl6 1800m BM80
1of8 TOOW Sat13Febl6 1880m BM75

Good3 K Yoshida
Good3 K Yoshida
Good4 K Yoshida

= ] THE ILAD

jﬂ'} | 4 year old bay gelding (male)
S Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Hades
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners D A Walker, Mrs C Walker, A Johnston, C S Mcintyre, Mrs D | Mcintyre, S

P Norris & J D Allen
Colours Orange, Black And White Barnstar, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m Bm 85 Hcp Good4 J Orman
70f12 EAGL Sat16Jull6  1600m CL6-SW Heavy9 M Mcguren

20f9  SUNS Sat 2Julle 1600m BM 85 HCP Soft5  J Orman
90f13 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1400m CL6-SW Softt B Stewart
1of8 GOLD Sat14Mayl6 1400m CL5 Good4 M Mcguren

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Pentire Dam Lightly Dusted

Breeder P D L Horwitz & D Thompson

Owners T M Dumbrell, A'S Dumbrell & K K Chau

.

Colours Black, Cerise Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m Bm 85 Hcp Good4 T Brooker
30f10 SUNS Sun10Jull6  1400m CL1 Good3 B Stewart
60f10 CANT Wed 25May16 1900m BM67 Good3 B Avdulla
30f12 HAWK Tue 10May16 1600m CL2 Good3 K Mcevoy

30f7 KEMB Sat23Aprl6 1400m CL2 Good4 A Hyeronimus

Trainer Norm Hilton Barrier 11

Jockey Kenji Yoshida 54.0kg Prizemoney $107,250

Win Range 1200m - 1880m W&P% 26-42

Career 31:8-1-4 12 Mths 13:3-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 25:7-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 17:6-1-1  Dist 6:3-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $21.00 The lliad 54.0kg 9.20L 1:36.14 7 6
56.5 6  $16 Rainbow Magic 58.0kg 4.60L 1:16.43 6 7
540 2 $17 Walhaan 54.0kg 8.90L 1:48.73 1 13
545 2 $11 Putapavonit 54.5kg 0.10L 1:49.93 9 8
540 5  $11 Putapavonit 54.0kg 0.30L 1:57.52 33

Trainer John & Chris Meagher Barrier 4

Jockey James Orman 54.0kg Prizemoney $87,290

Win Range 1100m - 1615m

W&P% 24-52

Career 21:5-4-2 12 Miths 12:3-2-2 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-2-2  Soft 9:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 6:1-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $3.80 The lliad 54.0kg 1.30L 1:36.14 3 3
575 15  $17 Meteorologist 59.0kg 7.70L 1:41.84 7 10
540 1  $13 My Quilter (NZ) 61.0kg 0.10L 1:37.7 3 3
57.5 17 $17 Flamboyer 59.0kg 9.00L 1:23.97 9 9
575 5 $5 The lliad 57.5kg 0.30L 1:22.13 8§ 8

Trainer Andrew Williamson Barrier 3

Jockey Tiffani Brooker 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,755

Win Range 1500m W&P% 6-61

Career 18:1-4-6 12 Mths 7:.0-1-3  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-3-3  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $11.00 The Iliad 54.0kg 5.70L 1:36.14 4 5
59.0 8 $3.20 Lupo Nero 54.0kg 2.60L 1:25.87 6 5
58.0 3 $12 No Return (NZ) 57.5kg 3.30L 1:58.11 3 4
56.5 5 $5.50 Proane 57.5kg 1.60L 1:37.45 9 4
575 4 $14 Falco 59.0kg 2.10L 1:24.72 5 4

Doomben | Page 7



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 3 ABSOLUTELY FABULOUS THE MOVIE QTIS Two-Years-Old QLD: 1:40 pm
Handicap 1050m
Prize $60,000. 1st $40,200. 2nd $10,800. 3rd $5,400. 4th $2,400. 5th $1,200. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:40 pm
Rail: Out 3.5m Entire Course. NT: 1:10 pm
Straight: 343m. SA: 1:10 pm
Circumference: 1725m. UL TEVED
For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Damn Fine Blinkers off first time, 13. O'reilly Cyrus Blinkers off first time, 16. Spirit And Fire
Lugging bit first time, noseroll first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Spot the Diff Josh Oliver (a3) John Zielke 813702111s 125-1-2  $309,850 42% 67% 6 59
2. Zumikon Matthew Palmer Bryan Dais 7110s2 4:2-1-0 $59,470 50% 75% 11 57
3. Mishani Sleuth Sairyn Fawke (a3)  Chris Anderson 63225861 6:1-2-1 $85200 17% 67% 15 56.5
4. Damn Fine Brad Stewart Robert Heathcote 041s57 4:1-0-0 $14900 25% 25% 12 555
5. French Jet Nozi Tomizawa Tony Sears 21 1:1-0-0 $16,300 100% 100% 3 55.5
6. Rare Occurrence Ryan Wiggins Stuart Kendrick 0224754051 7:1-2-0 $83200 14% 43% 17 555
7. Red Handle Jim Byrne Tony Gollan 415532 41-1-1 $59,100 25% 75% 10 545
8. Torre Saracino Robbie Fradd Bruce W Hill 9240 3:0-1-0 $5800 0% 33% 9 545
SCRATCHED
10. Dapper One Jackson Morris Les Ross 319 2:1-0-0 $17,600 50% 50% 5 54
11. I Remember You Michael Cahill Bevan Laming 1 1:1-0-0 $21,850 100% 100% 16 54
SCRATCHED
13. O'reilly Cyrus (NZ) Paul Hammersley ~ Liam Birchley 5571 2:1-0-0 $26,873 50% 50% 13 54
14. Rebel Miss Jeff Lloyd Matthew Smith 1551 2:1-0-0 $17,885 50% 50% 1 54
15. Gorgeous Gal James Orman Trevor Bailey 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 54
SCRATCHED
17. Matchless Miss Ron Goltz Lorraine Erhart 0s8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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(éi 14 6. Rare Occurrence "ﬂ\

;- 13 11. | Remember You "H
é\ 12 3. Mishani Sleuth "ﬂ"

_-';- 11 13. O'reilly Cyrus "’

6 10 4. Damn Fine "ﬁ

z’i 92 2. Zumikon "H

= 8 7. Red Handle "ﬂ\
é 7 8. Torre Saracino "H

: 6 17. Matchless Miss "H

6 5 1. Spot the Diff "H

i 4 10. Dapper One "ﬁ

: 3 15. Gorgeous Gal "ﬁ
‘:| 2 5. French Jet "H
W 1 14. Rebel Miss "H

Rail position: Out 3.5m Entire Course. Race Direction —>
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S ¥ sPOT THE DIFF

& 2 year old bay filly (female)

Owners Dovedeen Pty Ltd (Mgr: E J Hartley)
Colours Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Sire Snitzel Dam Salty Sal
Race Details

Breeder Dovedeen Pty Ltd
8of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6
1of11 ROCK Thu 21Jull6
30of 11 SUNS Sat 2Jull6
70f9 IPSW Sat18Junl6
11 of 14 GOLD Sat 7May16

1050m 2y Hep
1200m 2Y HCP
1200m 2Y HCP
1100m 2Y HCP
1200m KEN RUSSELL

* | zumikon

_:'} 2 year old bay colt (male)

Track Jockey
Good4 J Oliver
Soft6 S Lacy
Soft5 L Dittman
Good4 L Dittman
Good4 B Spriggs

Owners Ms M T Olivotto, N J B Anderson & C W Cramp

Colours Dark Blue, Silver Sleeves, Dark Blue Spots, Dark Blue Cap, Silver Spots

Sire Nicconi Dam Chenar

Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm
Race Details
70f 14 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1050m 2y Hcp
10f10 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  1200m 2Y-SWP
10f12 GRAF Thu7Jullé  1006m 2Y MDN-SW

12 of 14 DOOMWed 22Jun16 1050m 2Y MDN-SW
20f7  SUNS Fri19Febl6  1000m 2Y HCP

*  [FJ MISHANI SLEUTH

@ 2 year old brown gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Good4 M Palmer
Good4 M Palmer
Soft5 M Palmer
Soft7  JOrman
Good3 R Wiggins

Owners Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Colours Red, Black And White Checked Sash, Red Cap With White Pom Pom

Sire Falvelon Dam Mishani Shiva
Breeder Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd
Race Details
6 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6

30f9 EAGL Sat16Jull6
20f6  IPSW Fri 24Junl6

20f15 SUNS Sun 12Junl6
80f10 DOOMSat 20Feb16

-
- DAMN FINE
db 2 year old bay gelding (male)
| Sire Choisir Dam Princess Qualo

Breeder S Sergi & J a Douros
Owners J G Douros

1050m 2y Hep
1200m 2Y HCP
1200m 2Y CL3-SW

1000m 2Y HCP
1350m 2Y HCP

Track Jockey
Good4 S Fawke
Soft5 S Eilbeck
geavyl B Stewart

Good4 B Stewart
Good4 E Ljung

Colours Red, Silver Seams, Black Sleeves, Red Armbands

Race Details

11 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6é  1050m 2y Hcp

40of 7 EAGL Wed 6Jull6  1200m 2Y HCP
10f14 DOOMWed 22Junl6 1050m 2Y MDN-SW
50f7 DOOMSat 5Marl6  1350m 2Y HCP
70f10 DOOMSat 13Feb16 1050m 2Y HCP

Track Jockey
Good4 B Stewart
Soft7 ) Byrne
Soft7  J Byrne
Good4 R Fradd
Good4 R Fradd

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $309,850
We&P% 42-67

Trainer John Zielke
Jockey Josh Oliver 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 12:5-1-2 12 Mths 13:5-1-2 1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $10.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 8.40L 1:00.62 6
61.0 12 $1.80F Spot the Diff 61.0kg 0.80L 1:12.34 8 7
58,5 3 $5Happy Event 555kg 6.10L 1:11.95 6 6
505 8 $7 Alassak 54.5kg 3.30L 1:05.53 9 8
550 6  $21 Royal Tithe 55.0kg 6.60L 1:10.17 8 8

Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 11

Jockey Matthew Palmer 57.0kg Prizemoney $59,470

Win Range 1006m - 1200m W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $10.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 6.90L 1:00.62 5 5
56.0 6 $2.50F Zumikon 56.0kg 1.00L 1:10.27 22
570 7 $3.40 Zumikon 57.0kg 3.80L 57.45 1 1
57.0 13 $5.50 Damn Fine 57.0kg 5.40L 1:02.48 9 5
580 5  $6 Spot the Diff 58.0kg 2.50L 57.57 1 1

Trainer Chris Anderson Barrier 15

Jockey Sairyn Fawke 56.5kg Prizemoney $85,200

Win Range 1050m W&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 15 $19.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 6.40L 1:00.62 8 7
570 11  $13 Happy Event 58.0kg 5.10L 1:12.67 2 2
56.0 5 $3.30 Game of Dreams 57.5kg 0.20L 1:15.73 4 4
580 1 $7 Reward for Riches 56.0kg 0.10L 59.59 7 8
58.0 5 $9.50 Itz Alrite 57.5kg 5.80L 1:19.68 22

Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 12

Jockey Brad Stewart 55.5kg Prizemoney $14,900

Win Range 1050m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $19.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 9.20L 1:00.62 9 12
580 1  $2F Kit de Luca 54.5kg 2.50L 1:14.11 1 1
570 7 $5 Damn Fine 57.0kg 1.00L 1:02.48 32
55.5 7 $5.50 Royal Tithe 58.0kg 4.80L 1:20.07 5 5
56.0 14 $8.50 Two Shoes 55.0kg 5.60L 1:01.49 8 7
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= [ FRENCH JET

kel 2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Francais Girl
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs E F Giesemann, Mrs N E Davison, Mrs E A Black, Mrs J B Pimm, Mrs
E J Edwards, Mrs L P Mackenzie, Mrs H Crichton & Mrs J R Giesemann
Colours Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1050m 2y Hcp Good4 N Tomizawa
1of9 TOOW Sat 9Julle 1000m 2Y MDN Soft6 N Tomizawa
* I3 RARE OCCURRENCE
@ 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
LS Sire Star Witness Dam Sister Phenomenon
Breeder Surace Bloodstock
Owners SW Kendrick, Mrs T Kendrick, N R Douglas, Mrs B J Douglas, AM
Penklis, N Penklis & D C | (Mgr D Shannon)
Colours Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m 2y Hep Good4 R Wiggins
20f11 SUNS Sat2Julle ~ 1200m 2Y HCP Soft5 K Mcevoy
20f15 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1200m 2YF-SWP Soft D Browne
40f9 DOOMWed 1Junl6 1200m 2Y HCP Good3 D Browne
70f11 DOOMSat 9Aprl6  1050m 2Y HCP Good4 B Pengelly
RED HANDLE

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Nessun Dorma
Breeder Mr N J Nolan

Owners S M Frost, Ms M T Curtain, A Cursio, M R Edwards, J Macdonald, P J
Brimblecombe, Ms O E Grey, S M Falconer, G Birrell & B R Dau Syndicates:

&)

Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D P Dance) Hardway Bloodstock Jockey 2:1-0-0

(Mgr: P W Hexter)
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1050m 2y Hep Good4 J Byrne
10f10 IPSW Fri8Julle 1010m 2Y MDN Soft5 J Byrne
lof6  DEAG Tue 28Junl6 1050m 2Y-TRL Soft5 J Byrne
50f7 GOLD Sat12Marl6 1200m 2Y-SW Good4 T Harrison
30f9 DOOMSat 27Febl6 1050m 2Y HCP Good4 T Harrison
TORRE SARACINO
@!’ 2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Real Saga Dam Dutchy's Lass

Breeder Mr M Buys

Owners M G Buys, Robert Willis Bloodstock (Mgr: R S Willis)

Colours Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripes, Orange And Royal Blue Seams
Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1050m 2y Hcp Good4 R Fradd
20f8 IPSW Fri8Jull6 1010m 2Y MDN Soft5 G Colless
40f10 GOLD Sat1lJunl6 900m MDN-SW Good4 L Rolls
12 of 14 GOLD Sat 28Mayl6 1200m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 L Rolls

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $16,300
W&P% 100-100

Trainer Tony Sears
Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 55.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $6.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 3.00L 1:00.62 4 2
580 1 $5 French Jet 58.0kg 3.50L 1:01.15 1 1

Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 17

Jockey Ryan Wiggins 55.5kg Prizemoney $83,200

Win Range 1050m W&P% 14-43

Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 8:1-2-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 17 $10.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 9.00L 1:00.62 12 1
54.5 14 $3.90 Happy Event 55.5kg 1.30L 1:11.95 33
55.5 15 $6 Miss Kindilan 55.5kg 0.40L 1:13.01 1 6
56.5 4 $4.40 Hostwin Legend 58.0kg 3.50L 1:11.03 5 5
56.0 10 $8 Qink 56.5kg 6.00L 1:01.23 1 10

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 10

Jockey Jim Byrne 54.5kg Prizemoney $59,100

Win Range 1010m W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 10 $4.80 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 5.50L 1:00.62 2 3
57.5 10 $1.30F Red Handle 57.5kg 3.30L 59.27 2 2
nfa 1 Red Handle n/a 6.00L 1:02.04
55.0 3 $3.10 Spot the Diff 55.0kg 4.70L 1:10.52 2 2
55.5 11 $5.50 Happy Event 56.0kg 0.50L 1:00.87 1 1

Trainer Bruce W Hill Barrier 9

Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.5kg Prizemoney $5,800

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3.0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $26.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 8.60L 1:00.62 14 13
570 7 $6.50 Dansu 58.0kg 0.10L 59.96 8 8
55.5 3 $21 Hidden Light 53.5kg 7.50L 51.65 5
570 2 $18 Rich Affair 57.0kg 12.00L 1:10.63 1 1
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<, T DAPPER ONE

© ' 2yearold brown filly (female)

E Sire Red Element Dam Swank
Breeder Mr G M Hay
Owners EJ & Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1050m 2y Hcp Good4 J Morris
10f9 IPSW Fri22Jullé  1025m 2Y HCP Soft5 N Day
90f14 DOOMWed 22Junl6 1050m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft7 M Cahill

50f5 DEAG Tue 19Janl6 850m 2Y-TRL Good3 J Morris

< | REMEMBER YOU

*- 2 year old chestnut filly (female)

b 4 Sire Written Tycoon Dam Mesmerising
Breeder Mrs J Laming
Owners S B Laming & Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate)
Colours White, Emerald Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6 ~ 1050m 2y Hcp Good4 M Cahill
1of11 GOLD Sat18Junl6 900m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 D Griffin
3of 7 GCST Tue 31Mayl6 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 M Cahill

= & O'REILLY CYRUS

w2 year old bay filly (female)
i ' Sire O'Reilly Dam Dancing Mistress
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd
Owners C M Cygler, J A Mcintosh & P A Fowler
Colours White And Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 DOOMSat 30Julleé  1050m 2y Hcp Good4 P Hammersley
70f14 ELLE Sun24Janl6 %Azl(aOL%ﬁARAKA Good3 D Browne

lof5 GCST Tuel2Janl6 1000m 2Y-TRL
l1of 7 DOOMFri4Decl5  1050m 2Y MDN-SW
20f5 DEAG Tue 17Novl5 1000m 2,3,4Y MDN-TRL Good A Russell

'- REBEL MISS
V 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Krupt Dam Marju Rani
Breeder Ms M O'gorman
Owners Mrs M A Smith, D J Fairfull, M J Burns & P J Rich
Colours Green, White Vee And Sleeves, White Cap, Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 DOOMSat 30Jull6é  1050m 2y Hcp Good4 J Lloyd
50f11 WYONTue 12Julleé  1000m 2Y-HCP Soft7 ) Ford
1of8 GOSF Mon 27Junl6 800m BT-2-F-OPN Soft5 J Ford
l1of7 KEMB Sat13Febl6 1000m 2Y MDN-SW  Good3 J Ford
30f8 WFM Mon 8Febl6 804m BT-2-F-UNR Soft6 ) Ford

Good3 D Browne
Good4 T Wolfgram

Trainer Les Ross
Jockey Jackson Morris 54.0kg
Win Range 1025m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $17,600
W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $17.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 5.30L 1:00.62 7 4
540 15  $6 Dapper One 54.0kg 0.80L 1:00.94 2 2
55.0 10  $31 Damn Fine 57.0kg 3.00L 1:02.48 4 3

nfa 1 Red Handle n/a 5.70L 48.24
Trainer Bevan Laming Barrier 16
Jockey Michael Cahill 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,850

Win Range 900m

W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 16 $17.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 11.70L 1:00.62 13 14
55.0 11 $5.50 | Remember You 55.0kg 2.00L 52.63 3
nfa 7 Gracefully Chic n/a 5.50L 59.55
Trainer Liam Birchley Barrier 13
Jockey Paul Hammersley 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,873
Win Range 1050m W&P% 50-50
Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $7.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 6.30L 1:00.62 10 10
545 8 $6.50 Xiong Feng (NZ) 56.5kg L 1:09.68
nfa 5 O'reilly Cyrus n/a 0.50L 1:00.84
550 9 $7 O'reilly Cyrus 55.0kg 0.80L 1:02. 33
nfa 1 Gayndah n/a 1.50L 1:02.27
Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 1
Jockey Jeff Lloyd 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,885
Win Range 1000m - 1050m W&P% 50-50
Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $3.70 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 3.00L 1:00.62 1 1
560 6  $13 Kentucky Miss 59.0kg 3.70L 58.17 9 7
n/a Rebel Miss n/a 1.00L 51.36
550 3 $41 Rebel Miss 55.0kg 0.40L 57.37 4 4
n/a Super Too n/a 5.80L 46.3

Doomben | Page 12



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportshet

:1 GORGEOUS GAL Trainer Trevor Bailey Barrier 4

Jockey James Orman 54.0kg
’j,_ * 44 2year old chestnut filly (female)
Z_ " Sire Jet Spur Dam Dubai Gal

Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

Owners T Bailey, G Booth, W Mobbs, K Peach, G Robertson, P Hope, B Anderson, FlRST STARTER
A Kilgour, H Harvey, D Lesjak, B Quaill, M Langlois, V Francis, S Herbert, A Bailey, A

Reed, J Anderson, B Johnston & T Johnston

Colours Lime Green, Blue Diamond And Cap

L

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1050m 2y Hcp Good4 J Orman 54.0 4 $31.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 19.50L 1:00.62 3 6
6of 7 GCST Tuel2Jull6  1000m 2Y-TRL Soft5  C Whiteley nfa 3 Blenders Edition n/a 13.00L 1:00.05

: MATCH LESS M |Ss Trainer Lorraine Erhart Barrier 8

) Jockey Ron Goltz 54.0kg Prizemoney $0

[ A] ’ 1 2yearold grey filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
" "0 Sire Clang Dam Gumball Rally

Breeder Mrs L M Erhart Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Mrs L M Erhart s ) . .

Colours Lime Green, Red Diamond And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 DOOMSat 30Julle ~ 1050m 2y Hcp Good4 R Goltz 54.0  8$101.00 Rebel Miss 54.0kg 16.20L 1:00.62 1 9
80of 8 DOOMSat 23Janl6  1050m 2YF HCP Good3 S Fawke 570 2 $31 Bagus 58.0kg 15.90L 1:00.88 4 7
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Race 4 SMIRNOFF OPEN Handicap 1350m QLD: 2:17 pm
Prize $60,000. 1st $40,200. 2nd $10,800. 3rd $5,400. 4th $2,400. 5th $1,200. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:17 pm
Rail: Out 3.5m Entire Course. NT: 1:47 pm
Straight: 343m. SA: 1:47 pm

WA: 12:17 pm

Circumference: 1725m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 6. Alpha Beat Blinkers off first time, race plates again, 10. Ranked Blinkers again, winkers off first
time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Spurtonic Amelia Denby (a3)  Steven O'dea 8570558505 26:6-3-0  $522,210 23% 35% 7 595
2. Saluter Chris Dell (a3) Robert Heathcote 6622159421 41:7-9-5 $1,088,890 17% 51% 11 59
3. Choice Bro Josh Oliver (a3) Tony Sears 5360163583 50:7-4-10  $541,024 14% 42% 10 56
4. Beckham (NZ2) Jeff Lloyd Liam Birchley 214215059s 21:6-4-1  $223338 29% 52% 12 555
5. Double Impact Emma Ljung (@3)  Jackie Crompton 9550656125 55:8-6-7  $486,200 15% 38% 8 55
6. Alpha Beat Ron Goltz David Vandyke 7599315750 16:4-0-2  $198600 25% 38% 5 54

SCRATCHED
8. Lucky Tom Tegan Harrison Harold Norman 14016s4s12 20:4-4-1  $183075 20% 45% 1 54
9. Where's Thatdragon Jim Byrne Kelly Doughty 0151401101 21:7-2-1  $216100 33% 48% 4 54
10. Ranked (IRE) Sarah Eilbeck (@3)  John Wallace 0576322125 21:4-3-4  $§295072 19% 52% 9 54
11. Total Authority Jackson Morris Les Ross 3236705043 40:6-5-6  $223975 15% 43% 2 54
12. Revitalise Robbie Fradd John & Chris Meagher 4359453264 54:8-6-3  $237,905 15% 31% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

"ﬂ 11 4, Beckham "H
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Race Direction —>

é

Rail position: Out 3.5m Entire Course.
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= |3 sPURTONIC
G 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
ASE™ Sire Flying Spur Dam Platonic
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: Miss K A Fogden), S Richards, Mrs K Richards, KT A
Hung
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of11 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Hcp Good4 A Denby
20f6  DEAG Tue 19Jull6  1200m OPN-TRL Soft6 A Denby
60of 6 DEAG Tue 28Junl6 1050m OPN-TRL Soft5 P Hammersley
70f8 DOOMSat 13Febl6 1650m HCP Good4 T Harrison
l1of6  GCST Thu28Janl6 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 P Hammersley

®  EASALUTER

6 year old brown gelding (male)

"9 Sire Commands Dam Rosekay Heart

Breeder Dr R | Watson

Owners A S Hobbs, A J Jeffreys, P A Piccone, Mrs M Maltam, L L Maltam, E

Dilabio, C B Frost, B D Frost, KW Claydon &R E R (Mgr: R Davis)

Colours White, Gold And Black Band, Black And Gold Stars Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 11 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1350m Hcp Good4 C Dell
6of 6 EAGL Sat16Jull6  1400m HCP Soft7  J Oliver
20f 11 SUNS Sat 2Jull6 #4COPOm GLASSHOUSE ~ Good4 B Stewart
20f11 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1200m W.). HEALY Soft5 B Stewart
1of8 SUNS Sun15Mayl6 1000m HCP Good3 J Byrne

™

IEJ CHOICE BRO

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Ladidi

Breeder Mr R Pietrykowski
Owners A C Black & Mrs E A Black

Colours Gold, Red Vee Yoke, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1350m Hcp Good4 J Oliver
30f8 DOOMSat9Julleé  1200m HCP Good4 J Oliver
60f13 ROCK Thu 23Junl6 1300m HCP Good4 J Orman
150f16 GOLD Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1400m P/MINISTERS ~ Good4 J Orman
cup

1of14 TOOW Sat 16Aprl6 1200m WEETWOOD  Good3 J Orman

)

* | BECKHAM

5 year old chestnut stallion (male)
Sire Pins Dam Glamour Puss
Breeder Unknown

(54

Owners G J Chittick

Colours White, Green And Royal Blue Waikato Stud Logo, Striped Sleeves,

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1350m Hcp Good4 J Lloyd
l1of6 EAGL Sat16Jull6  1400m HCP Soft7  J Lloyd
40f8 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1500m Qlty Soft5 J Lloyd
20f11 IPSW Sat18Junl6 1350m EYE LINER Soft5 T Harrison
1of15 DOOMSat 14Mayl6 1350m BM 85 HCP Good3 J Lloyd

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $522,210
W&P% 23-35

Trainer Steven 0'dea
Jockey Amelia Denby 59.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2000m

Career 26:6-3-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0 1st Up 8:3-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:6-1-0  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $17.00 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 5.40L 1:18.29 9 10
nfa 4 Emerald City n/a 0.20L 1:12.12
nfa 4 Tina Melina n/a 18.10L 1:01.69
60.0 5  $26 Right or Wrong 54.0kg 4.30L 1:38.53 1 1
nfa 4 Spurtonic n/a 0.20L 59.35
Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 11
Jockey Chris Dell 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,088,890

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 17-51

Career 41:7-9-5 12 Mths 13:2-4-2 1stUp 9:3-1-1  2nd Up 8:1-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 30:7-7-2  Soft 7:0-2-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:3-6-1 Track 13:1-3-2  Trk/Dst 6:1-2-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $4.80 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 4.40L 1:18.29 22
59.0 7 $3.40F Beckham (NZ) 54.0kg 6.40L 1:26.63 3 4
54.5 3 $4.40 Flamboyer 54.0kg 1.80L 1:24.09 1 3
550 8 $7.50 Into the Red 56.0kg 0.10L 1:12.51 2 3
60.0 5 $2.80F Saluter 60.0kg 1.50L 57.52 2 2

Trainer Tony Sears Barrier 10

Jockey Josh Oliver 56.0kg Prizemoney $541,024

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 14-42

Career 50:7-4-10 12 Mths 15:2-1-4 1stUp 7:1-2-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-2

Firm 4:0-0-1 Good 34:6-2-7  Soft 12:1-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2.0-0-1  Dist 13:1-1-2 Track 16:1-2-5  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $7.50 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 3.60L 1:18.29 10 9
500 6  $11 Dream Choice 57.0kg 2.70L 1:09.77 7 7
590 5 $8 Lauterbrunnen 54.0kg 3.10L 1:15.76 1 9
540 15  $21 Coolring 54.5kg 8.70L 1:21.9 16 14
540 17  $15 Choice Bro 54.0kg 0.20L 1:11.43 14 14

Trainer Liam Birchley Barrier 12

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 55.5kg Prizemoney $223,338

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 29-52

Career 21:6-4-1 12 Mths 15:5-3-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 17:4-3-1  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 83-1-0  Dist 13:5-4-0 Track 8:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 7:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $3.40 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 2.30L 1:18.29 4 3
540 8 $3.50 Beckham 54.0kg 2.80L 1:26.63 4 3
540 4 $7 Tales of Grimm (USA) 55.5kg 1.10L 1:30.91 1 1
540 13 $8 Ninth Legion 59.0kg 1.00L 1:21.35 2 2
545 9 $8 Beckham 54.5kg 0.20L 1:18.33 1 1
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* B pouBLE IMPACT

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Mossman Dam Cornish Moss
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners C Skillern, W R Crompton, Mrs J J Crompton, S D Pomerenke, Mrs S C
Pomerenke, S A Smith, Mrs J A Warmington, G Warmington, Mrs J Skillern, J

Georgiou & Mrs T L Comino
Colours Yellow, Black and Green Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Hcp Good4 E Ljung
50f8 DOOMSat9Julle  1200m HCP Good4 G Colless
14 of 16 GOLD Sat 7May16 %ébOPOm P/MINISTERS ~ Good4 G Colless
60f 14 TOOW Sat 16Aprl6 1200m WEETWOOD  Good3 G Colless
60f8 DOOMSat170ctl5 1640m HCP Good3 A Fancourt

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Magnus Dam Silverbeat

Breeder Mr R J Crabtree

Owners S P Mayer & Mrs M M Mayer

Colours Red, White Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves, Red And White Striped Cap

~ 3 ALPHA BEAT
4l

Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 DOOMSat 30Julle  1350m Hcp Good4 R Goltz
1of8 SCSI Tue5julleé  850m OPN-TRL Soft5 M Hughes
90f12 ROSE Sat12Marl6 1500m AJAX Good3 D Moor
90f10 ROSE Sat20Febl6 1900m PMATTACUP  Good3 T Berry
30f14 ROYA Sat 6Febl6  1400m BM85 Soft5 B Shinn

= ¥ Lucky TOM

guu
¢4

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lucky Owners Dam Tattyam

Breeder Mr | Ganderton

Owners | J Ganderton, Mrs T M Ganderton, H J Norman & J M Arnott
Colours Gold, Emerald Green Diamonds

Race Details Track Jockey

1of11 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1350m Hcp Good4 T Harrison
40f6 EAGL Sat16Jull6  1400m HCP Soft7 T Harrison
13 of 13 ROCK Thu 23Junl6 1300m HCP Good4 B Grylls
1of16 DOOMWed LJunl6 1350m BM 85 HCP Good3 B Grylls

60f12 GOLD Sat 7Mayl6  1200m BM 85 HCP Good4 B Shinn

> n WHERE'S THATDRAGON

¢

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Natural Glamour

Breeder Mr G Doughty

Owners G K Doughty & S J Morison

Colours Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 DOOMSat 30Julle  1350m Hcp Good4 J Byrne
1of9 EAGL Sat16Jull6  1200m CL6-SW Heavy9 J Lloyd

1of14 GOLD Sat12Marl6 1400m F&M CL6 Good4 J Lloyd
40f9  GOLD Sat 27Febl6 1400m CL5 Good4 G Goold
12 of 13 DOOMSat 13Feb16  1350m CL6-SW Good4 E Ljung

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $486,200
W&P% 15-38

Trainer Jackie Crompton
Jockey Emma Ljung 55.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 2200m

Career 55:8-6-7 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 11:1-0-3  2nd Up 9:1-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 32:4-3-2  Soft 13:1-2-4 Heavy 9:3-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-0-1 Track 21:3-2-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $31.00 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 6.40L 1:18.29 5 5
585 5  $31 Dream Choice 57.0kg 7.30L 1:09.77 6 5
540 16  $61 Coolring 545kg 8.60L 1:21.9 8 9
550 7  $51 Choice Bro 54.0kg 1.70L 1:11.43 10 11
500 1 $8 Casarati 54.0kg 4.30L 1:37.5 4 4

Trainer David Vandyke Barrier 5

Jockey Ron Goltz 54.0kg Prizemoney $198,600

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 25-38

Career 16:4-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-1  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $6.50 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 5.20L 1:18.29 7 7

nfa 2 Alpha Beat n/a 1.00L 52.69

53.0 12 $61 It's Somewhat (USA) 57.5kg 5.90L 1:28.16 11 10
540 5 $9 Arab Dawn (GB) 55.0kg 4.60L 1:56.3 6 7
615 1  $21 Heavens Above 55.5kg 3.80L 1:23.78 8§ 1

Trainer Harold Norman Barrier 1

Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $183,075

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-45

Career 20:4-4-1 12 Mths 8:3-1-0 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 3:1-0-0 Good 13:2-4-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 9:3-2-0 Track 10:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 5:2-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $7.00 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 2.30L 1:18.29 1 1
540 3 $8.50 Beckham (NZ) 54.0kg 5.90L 1:26.63 2
55.0 1 $4.40F Lauterbrunnen 54.0kg 6.70L 1:15.76 3 6
56.5 4 $7 Lucky Tom 56.5kg 1.80L 1:20.15 1 1
56.5 8  $6 Royal Occasion 54.0kg 3.50L 1:09.4 2 2

Trainer Kelly Doughty Barrier 4

Jockey Jim Byrne 54.0kg Prizemoney $216,100

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 33-48

Career 21:7-2-1 12 Mths 11:5-1-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-2-1  Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 14:5-1-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $9.00 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 6.50L 1:18.29 6 6
570 9 $9 Where's Thatdragon 57.0kg 0.50L 1:14.73 33
545 11  $9 Where's Thatdragon 54.5kg 1.00L 1:22.08 1 1
55.5 10 $5 Red Dynamite 61.5kg 1.10L 1:23.19 1 1
55.5 9 $14 Mischievous Devil 54.5kg 10.40L 1:19.72 7 8
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m 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Montjeu Dam Spritza

Breeder Mrs C McStay

Owners M Agius

Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0of 11 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Hcp Good4 S Eilbeck
60of7 GCST Tue12Jull6 900m OPN-TRL Soft5 N Masuda
70f10 DOOMSat 9Aprl6  2220m BM 85 HCP Good4 D Browne
60of 12 DOOMSat 26Marl6 2020m 2MW-LY Good4 M Mcgillivray
30f6  GOLD Sat12Marl6 2200m HCP Good4 J Byrne

£ TOTAL AUTHORITY

! + ' 5year old bay mare (female)
Sire Court Command Dam Apache Kitten
Breeder Mr E Nolan
Owners E J Nolan, Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan
Colours Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Hcp Good4 J Morris
20f12 GRAF Thu14Jull6 1400m MOTHERGIFT  Good4 R Thompson

30f13
6of 12

CANT Mon 13Junl6 1250m F&M BM70
CANT Wed 25May16 1250m BM72

Soft6 K Jennings
Good3 K Jennings

70f12 GOLD Sat 7Mayl6  1200m BM 85 HCP Good4 T Harrison
s REVITALISE

& 7 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Bel Esprit Dam Dane Belltar

Breeder Mr S Bennetts

Owners T M Price, Dr AW Noud, Ms F Jackson, T Watt, Ms S A O'connor-Mclean,

S A Hassum, Mrs B E Price & M Lewis

Colours Black, Blue Sash And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 DOOMSat 30Julle  1350m Hcp Good4 R Fradd
30f10 DOOMWed 13Jull6 1200m BM 75 HCP Good4 R Fradd
90f10 DOOMSat 9Aprl6  2220m BM 85 HCP Good4 R Fradd
40f12 DOOMSat 26Marl6 2020m 2MW-LY Good4 R Fradd
50f8 DOOMWed 16Marl6 1650m BM 75 HCP Good4 B Stewart

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $295,072
W&P% 19-52

Trainer John Wallace
Jockey Sarah Eilbeck 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2000m

Career 21:4-3-4 12 Miths 9:1-3-1 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-3-2  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $41.00 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 7.00L 1:18.29 1 1
nfa 1 Sirocan n/a 4.60L 54.78
570 2 $6 Caillebotte (IRE) 54.0kg 9.20L 2:16.06 6 7
55.5 10  $13 Off the Rails 58.5kg 2.00L 2:03.92 10 11
540 2 $3.50 Uno Five (NZ) 54.0kg 3.60L 2:19.29 2 2
Trainer Les Ross Barrier 2
Jockey Jackson Morris 54.0kg Prizemoney $223,975

Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 15-43

Career 40:6-5-6 12 Mths 20:1-3-6 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 3:1-1-1 Good 27:4-4-4  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-2-2 Track 13:1-2-4  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $11.00 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 2.60L 1:18.29 3 4
58.0 1  $5Tears in Heaven 54.5kg 2.30L 1:22.08 2 2
605 10  $26 Mad About You 60.0kg 2.10L 1:15.8 6 7
58.0 2 $21 Avonaco 60.0kg 2.10L 1:13.63 2 3
540 9  $26 Royal Occasion 54.0kg 3.80L 1:09.4 5 4

Trainer John & Chris Meagher Barrier 3

Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $237,905

Win Range 1112m - 1640m W&P% 15-31

Career 54:8-6-3 12 Mths 17:2-2-2 1st Up 10:2-1-1  2nd Up 8:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 36:4-3-2  Soft 13:3-3-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 9:1-1-2  Dist 11:2-1-0 Track 24:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $17.00 Lucky Tom 54.0kg 3.40L 1:18.29 8 8
58.0 13 $13 Johnhro 58.5kg 3.40L 1:10.61 9 8
540 8 $9.50 Caillebotte (IRE) 54.0kg 9.80L 2:16.06 2 2
540 9  $19 Off the Rails 58.5kg 1.10L 2:03.92 7 6
59.0 1 $5.50 Dream Finnish 54.5kg 2.90L 1:39.99 6 6
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Race 5 MOET & CHANDON CHAIRMAN'S CLUB No Metro Wins

QLD: 2:57 pm

Handicap 1350m
Prize $60,000. It $40,200. 2nd $10,800. 3rd $5,400. 4th $2,400. 5th $1,200.

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:57 pm

Rail: Out 3.5m Entire Course. NT: 2:27 pm
Straight: 343m. SA: 2:27 pm
Circumference: 1725m. WA: 12:57 pm

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No Metro Wins, Special Conditions. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Free Billy Darren Jones Peter Sinclair 4211231191 24:8-2-1 $80,630 33% 46% 9 59
2. Spur Le Jouer Damian Browne Stuart Kendrick 8601025345 26:5-3-5  $145000 19% 50% 5 58

SCRATCHED
4. Nautile Allan Chau Wayne S Lawson 0108587832 37:6-3-5 $97,155 16% 38% 4 56.5
5. Right to Roam Matthew Palmer Stephen Lee 7685410355 44:6-4-6  $121,465 14% 36% 11 56.5
6. Doughty Sarah Eilbeck (@3)  Kelly Doughty 002236410 42:8-6-3  $116930 19% 40% 13 56

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
9. Belflyer Paul Hammersley ~ Neville Petersen 513615795s 22:5-1-2 $74770 23% 36% 10 55

SCRATCHED
11. Shower of Hearts Brad Pengelly Barry Lockwood 0173504126 19:6-3-1 $88355 32% 53% 17 55
12. Arena Salon Josh Oliver (a3) David Kelly 6635112165 10:3-2-1 $38,875 30% 60% 3 545
13. Dousaichi Jackson Morris Trevor Bailey 0327500416 29:4-5-5 $79,555 14% 48% 12 545
14. Monster of Energy Tegan Harrison Brian Smith 3213593385 18:3-5-6 $72400 17% 78% 14 545
15. Old Habits Michael Cahill Kurt Goldman 268901780s 15:4-0-1 $59920 27% 3% 7 54
16. Tuliman James Orman Michael Lakey 048s618x31 28:5-4-5 $76,107 18% 50% 19 54
17. Action Button Jeff Lloyd Chris Munce 9545943254 17:4-2-3 $72975 24% 53% 6 54

SCRATCHED
19. Shipwrecked Jim Byrne Tony Gollan 1152534715 15:3-2-2 $57900 20% 47% 8 54
20. Fasta Than Light Skye Bogenhuber ~ Pat Duff 0462535861 43:7-4-7 $78,400 16% 42% 2 54

SCRATCHED
22. Primed for Destiny Robbie Fradd Jon Walk 0591520255 29:5-8-3 $71,600 17% 55% 15 54

sportshet
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: Out 3.5m Entire Course. Race Direction >
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FREE BILLY

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bel Esprit Dam Mycedes

Breeder Mrs B J Fletcher

Owners Boar Boar (Mgr: W A Bryans)

Colours Lime Green, Blue Diamonds, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 D Jones
20f9  MORE Thu 21Jull6  1200m GWYDIR Softo D Jones
1of9 TOOWSat 11Junl6 1300m BM 80 HCP Good4 D Jones
10f10 ARMI Tue 24Mayl6 1300m BM70 Good3 D Jones

2 of 14

Q

GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1600m GUNN CUP Good4 D Jones

I3 SPUR LE JOUER

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Jouer Le Jeu
Breeder Mrs L Morton

Owners S Darby, Mrs L A Morton, G B Morton, G C Bachell, D O (Mgr: A E Oliver)
Ms T L Quinn, P Eigi, Ms D Brown, K T Charles, S W Kendrick, H R Charles & B A

Mckinnon

Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap
With White Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
80f16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 D Browne
60f9 SUNS Sat2julle  1600m BM 85 HCP Soft5 R Wiggins

10 of 13
1of5
15 of 15

S

EAGL Sat 25Junl6
SUNS Sun 5Junl6

1400m CL6-SW
1400m CL4

Soft5 D Browne
Heavy8 T Brooker

GOLD Sat 21Mayl6 1400m BM 85 HCP Good3 N Thomas

NAUTILE

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Starcraft Dam Junebug
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners TM Green, J A Kenneally, S J Green, W S Lawson, A F Lysaught, R J
Lysaught, G N Lysaught, G A Powell, G E Green, S P Penfold, K L Byrnes, R

Henwood, Mrs J G Lysaught, A Woods & E T Henwood
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 16 DOOMSat 30Jull6 ~ 1350m Nmw Good4 A Chau

1of13 GRAF Sun17Jull6  1400m MACLEAN Good3 A Chau

10 of 11 GRAF Wed 13Jull6 1400m BM65 Good4 A Chau

80of 12 KEMP Tue 28Junl6 1000m HASTINGS Good4 A Chau

80of8 BALL Sat12Marl6 1400m BM67 Good4 J Graham
= B RIGHT TO ROAM

.
-

-
}i;

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Starcraft Dam My Only Hope
Breeder Mr W P Gurry

Owners B E Kee & Ms J L Toland

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
70f16 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1350m Nmw Good4 M Palmer
60f 13 GRAF Sun17Jull6  1400m MACLEAN Good3 R Spokes
80f10 GOLD Sat2jullé ~ 1300m HCP Good4 C Schmidt
50f14 GOLD Sat 18Junl6 1300m BM 75 HCP Soft5 M Mcguren
40f 14 CASI Fri27Mayl6 1400m BEEF WEEK Good3 M Mcguren

Trainer Peter Sinclair
Jockey Darren Jones 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $80,630
W&P% 33-46

Career 24:8-2-1 12 Miths 17:5-2-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:8-1-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 11:5-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $17.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 2.40L 1:18.76 12 11
61.0 8 $4.60 Mapmaker 56.0kg 2.50L 1:11.5 7 8
570 8 $3.60 Free Billy 57.0kg 0.20L 1:19.38 77
600 3 $3Free Billy 60.0kg 0.80L 1:16.6 7 7
540 4  $12 Halfway to Heaven 54.0kg 0.10L 1:35.56 10 10

Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 5

Jockey Damian Browne 58.0kg Prizemoney $145,000

Win Range 1400m W&P% 19-50

Career 26:5-3-5 12 Mths 16:3-3-2 1st Up 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 14:4-0-4  Soft 10:0-3-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 16:5-2-2 Track 7:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 5 $11.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 4.20L 1:18.76 13 12
550 5 $8 My Quilter (NZ) 61.0kg 1.90L 1:37.7 9 6
57.5 15 $6EF Flamboyer 59.0kg 10.50L 1:23.97 13 13
60.0 13 $3F Spur Le Jouer 60.0kg 4.00L 1:27.2 5 3
545 15  $10 Mischievous Devil 56.0kg 13.00L 1:21.83 13 12

Trainer Wayne S Lawson Barrier 4

Jockey Allan Chau 56.5kg Prizemoney $97,155

Win Range 1200m - 1425m W&P% 16-38

Career 37:6-3-5 12 Mths 14:2-1-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 31:6-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 14:2-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $41.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 6.10L 1:18.76 1 9
540 6  $31 Nautile 54.0kg 0.20L 1:23.39 33
61.0 6  $20 Kincaple Chief (NZ) 59.5kg 4.60L 1:24.29 4 3
540 12  $41 Ebony Rein 54.5kg 3.00L 59.09 9 11
61.0 2 $4.20 Not Wanted 57.0kg 10.30L 1:25.5 5 6

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 11

Jockey Matthew Palmer 56.5kg Prizemoney $121,465

Win Range 1208m - 1410m W&P% 14-36

Career 44:6-4-6 12 Mths 14:3-0-2 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 35:6-2-6  Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 21:4-3-3 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $31.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 4.10L 1:18.76 14 14
540 7 $9 Nautile 54.0kg 1.60L 1:23.39 1 10
540 10  $6 Umgeni 54.0kg 3.30L 1:17.49 10 10
59.5 15  $11 Umgeni 56.0kg 2.40L 1:18.61 13 11
59.0 14 $5.50 Steve's Surprise 54.5kg 1.20L 1:24.74 10 10
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m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
WL Sire Casino Prince Dam Aadelaidee
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners G K Doughty & V E Dickson
Colours Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

12 of 16 DOOMSat 30Jull6
11 0f 12 EAGL Sat16Julle  1400m NMW
20f8 BEAU Sat25Junl6  1400m HCP
20f14 GOLD Sat 18Junl6 1300m BM 75 HCP
30f14 CASl Fri27Mayl6 1400m BEEF WEEK

Track Jockey
Good4 S Eilbeck
Heavy8 S Eilbeck
Soft5 D Griffin
Soft5 S Galloway

Good3 J Guthmann-
chester

1350m Nmw

> [EJ BELFLYER
@) 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Bel Esprit Dam Flying Ruby
Breeder Mr J Shannon
Owners TM Hogan, | C Hogan, D S Rideout, R G Rideout & Mrs J C Rideout

Colours Black, White Stars Sash, Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f16 DOOMSat 30Jull6 ~ 1350m Nmw Good4 P Hammersley
1of7 IPSW Fri22Jullé  1350m CL4 Soft5 N Day
30f8 GOLD Sun26Junl6 1200m CL5 Soft5 P Hammersley
60f9 TOOWSat18Junl6 1100m CL4 Good4 B Stower
1of9 IPSW Fri13Mayl6 1000m 0-65 HCP Good4 N Day
&
- SHOWER OF HEARTS
@ 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Duporth Dam Shelmerdine
Breeder Apache Lodge
Owners P B Tydd, Ms T T Reid, Mrs K M Lockwood, Ms L C McCormick & Ms M E
Shanahan
Colours Purple, White Stars, Cerise Sleeves And Cap With Purple Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 B Pengelly
10f9 GOLD Wed 20Jull6 1400m CL5 Soft5 A Allen
70f8  GOLD Sun 26Junl6 1200m CL5 Soft5 A Allen
30f12 DOOMWed 15Junl6 1200m CL5 Soft6 A Allen

10 of 14 MUSWMon 50ct15 1280m DENMAN CUP  Good3 B Spriggs

}.;-i: ~ [E] ARENA SALON

| 4yearold bay gelding (male)
-2 Sire Reaan Dam Vintage Salon
Breeder Mr D S Thomas
Owners P Farrell, D S Wratten, R Dixon, T McGarry, P L R Roose, M D L Lewis, T P
R Roose, C P F Farrell, Mrs D A O'Hara & B R O'Hara
Colours Pink, Lime Green Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 J Oliver
60f14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  1200m ASSOC-SW Good4 J Byrne
30f9 DOOMWed 29Junl6 1200m CL3 Soft6 D Griffin
40f8 GCST Tue31Mayl6 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 M Palmer
1of12 GOLD Sat13Feb16 1400m CL3 Good4 M Palmer

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $116,930
W&P% 19-40

Trainer Kelly Doughty

Jockey Sarah Eilbeck 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m
Career 42:8-6-3

12 Mths 17:2-5-2 1stUp 7:3-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-4-1  Soft 11:3-2-1 Heavy 10:4-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 25:5-5-3 Track 13:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 7:0-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 13 $15.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 7.10L 1:18.76 8 10
56.5 16 $9 One Inch Punch 56.0kg 16.40L 1:26.46 1 1
55.0 9 $2.40F Last Sight 54.5kg 0.80L 1:21.98 1 1
57.5 13 $8.50 Umgeni 56.0kg 0.20L 1:18.61 1 1
560 2 $8Steve's Surprise 54.5kg 0.90L 1:24.74 1 1

Trainer Neville Petersen Barrier 10

Jockey Paul Hammersley 55.0kg Prizemoney $74,770

Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 23-36

Career 22:5-1-2 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 6:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-0-1  Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $18.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 2.50L 1:18.76 33
56.5 6  $5 Belflyer 56.5kg 0.20L 12217 33
550 9  $17 Rainbow Magic 56.0kg 1.50L 1:12.72 8 8
580 5  $12 Rough Eddie 55.0kg 5.10L 1:07.19 9 5
59.0 3 $10 Belflyer 59.0kg 0.20L 57.63 8 7

Trainer Barry Lockwood Barrier 17

Jockey Brad Pengelly 55.0kg Prizemoney $88,355

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 32-53

Career 19:6-3-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-1 1stUp 40-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-2-0  Soft 6:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 17 $7.50 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 7.60L 1:18.76 2 1
540 9  $11 Shower of Hearts 54.0kg 1.30L 1:22.67 1 1
550 6 $5Rainbow Magic 56.0kg 3.60L 1:12.72 5 5
540 2 $15Top Tone 59.0kg 1.50L 1:12.75 4 3
540 13  $12 Goldstone 54.0kg 6.70L 1:14.3 8 9

Trainer David Kelly Barrier 3

Jockey Josh Oliver 54.5kg Prizemoney $38,875

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 30-60

Career 10:3-2-1 12 Mths 83-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 4:3-1-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 3 $5.50 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 2.60L 1:18.76 1 2
56.0 10 $4.80 Crooked Blaze 59.0kg 2.70L 1:09.39 3 4
590 7 $8 Hi I'm Back 56.5kg 1.20L 1:10.72 2 2
nfa 3 Final Crescendo n/a 2.40L 1:00.19
575 10 $9 Arena Salon 57.5kg 5.00L 1:21.91 1 1
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DOUSAICHI

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Fusaichi Queen
Breeder Asco International Pty Ltd

Owners P Hope & B Hope

Colours Lime Green, Blue Diamond And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

16 of 16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 J Morris
30f7 GOLD Sat 16Jull6é  1300m BM 75 HCP Good4 S Galloway
20f10 GOLD Sat2Jullé  1300m HCP Good4 S Galloway
70f14 GOLD Sat1lJunl6 1400m HCP Soft5 T Treichel

50f8

-

GCST Tue 31Mayl6 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 C Whiteley

MONSTER OF ENERGY

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Pamela's Hill

Breeder Mr J Goumas

Owners J Goumas

Colours White, Blue Checks, Gold Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 T Harrison
20f12 EAGL Sat16Julle  1400m NMW Heavy8 T Harrison
1of1l EAGL Wed 6Jull6é  1400m CG&E CL3 Soft6 T Harrison

30f13
50f14

S

DOOMWed 22Jun16 1350m CL3
DOOMWed 8Jun16 1350m CG&E CL3

Soft6 B Appo
Soft5 P Hammersley

OLD HABITS

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Tale of the Cat Dam Widgee
Breeder Mr E G T Bateman
Owners A M Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green, J S Hilton, P V L'estrange & Poidevin
Paradice Racing Synd (Mgr: S P Poidevin)

Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 M Cahill
6of 11 DOOMSat 9Julle 1350m CL6 Good4 H Poland
8of11 IPSW Sat18Junl6 1350m EYE LINER Soft5 H Poland
90f15 GOLD Sat 21Mayl6 1400m BM 85 HCP Good3 A Allen
12 of 13 WARWWed 4May16 1600m BM67 Good4 P King
= 13 TULIMAN

& 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lion Heart Dam Talulla

Breeder Mr K Kurtz

Owners K G Kurtz, Mrs M A Kurtz & R N Mulley
Colours Black, Blue Hoop, Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 J Orman
40f 14 DUBB Fri17Junl6  1420m BM65

8of 12
6 of 12
1of12

COWR Sun 10Jan16 1700m COWRA CUP
GILG Sun 3Janl6

Heavyl D Northey
0

Good3 B Clark
Good3 D Northey
Good4 D Northey

NARR Mon 23May16 1200m BM70

1600m GILG CUP

Trainer Trevor Bailey Barrier 12

Jockey Jackson Morris 54.5kg Prizemoney $79,555

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 14-48

Career 29:4-5-5 12 Mths 12:2-2-2 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-4-4  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 6:2-1-1  Dist 12:1-3-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 12 $26.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 11.70L 1:18.76 9 13
56.5 4 $5 Rainbow Magic 58.0kg 0.70L 1:16.43 4 5
540 2 $8 Umgeni54.0kg 0.10L 1:17.49 4 5
540 5  $51 Gold Horizon 54.0kg 3.10L 1:24.11 2 3

nfa 6 Final Crescendo n/a 2.70L 1:00.19

Trainer Brian Smith Barrier 14

Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.5kg Prizemoney $72,400

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 17-78

Career 18:3-5-6 12 Mths 17:2-5-6 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-4-3  Soft 5:1-0-3 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 15:2-5-5 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 14 $6.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 1.10L 1:18.76 6 7
540 2 $7 One Inch Punch 56.0kg 0.10L 1:26.46 4
55.5 8 $7.50 Monster of Energy 55.5kg 3.80L 1:26.29 1 1
57.0 2 $8 Cardless Cash 56.0kg 3.20L 1:21.05 4 6
56.5 15 $7.50 Kingtantes 55.0kg 2.60L 1:21.85 33

Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 7

Jockey Michael Cahill 54.0kg Prizemoney $59,920

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 27-33

~ Career 15:4-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-1 Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 9:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $7.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 1.00L 1:18.76 15 15
540 11  $11 Angel Dancer 54.0kg 3.60L 1:19.91 10 10
540 6  $51 Ninth Legion 59.0kg 4.50L 1:21.35 10 10
540 8  $21 Mischievous Devil 56.0kg 6.20L 1:21.83 12 15
595 9  $17 Eschiele 61.0kg 6.70L 1:39.07 13 13

Trainer Michael Lakey Barrier 19

Jockey James Orman 54.0kg Prizemoney $76,107

Win Range 1400m - 1700m W&P% 18-50

Career 28:5-4-5 12 Mths 15:3-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-1-1 Good 20:4-3-4  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 19 $61.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 9.10L 1:18.76 16 16
63.5 16  $41 Spanish Fly 54.0kg 6.20L 1:28.76 8§ 11
61.0 13 $41 Dark Mojo 61.0kg 4.00L 1:11.4 2 12
575 6  $9 Baylie Louise 58.0kg 3.80L 1:49.24 5 7
54.0 13 $13 Tuliman 54.0kg 0.30L 1:38.53 2 1
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- Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 6
- ACTION BUTTON Jockey Jeff Lloyd 54.0kg Prizemoney $72,975
' 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 24-53
Sire Choisir Dam Carlton Show
gmgfsrg/lr B Ggay(ljilngf Racing (Mot D Wat, K Draer, S Loare, pBonl Career 17:4-2-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Mrs L Worsky, S Young, A O'Nell, s G Robertson, M Rei, £ Carnuft, A Staicc, FIrm 0:0-0-0  Good 81-1-1 Soft 7311 Heavy 20-0-1
D Micallef, A Micallef, Mrs P Quaill, N Honey, M Wolens, J Keeley, Mrs A Edwards & Jockey 3:1-0-1 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
C Charalambous
Colours White, Dynamic Syndications Logo, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f16 DOOMSat 30Jull6 ~ 1350m Nmw Good4 J Lloyd 540 6 $16.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 430 1:18.76 5 5
50f10 WARWWed 13Jull6 1200m F&M BM72 Soft7 T Berry 560 2 $20 My Amazing Cool (NZ) 58.5kg 2.70L 1:12.73 7 6
40f 12 BEAU Thu 23Junl6 1150m BM65 Soft5 T Clark 57.5 4 $4.60 He's Our Toy Boy 59.5kg 2.70L 1:07.5 9 7
6of 6 RAND Thu9Junl6é  1050m BT-3U-OPN Heavy9 J Ford n/a Ammirata n/a L 1:06.3
3of4  HAWK Mon 23May16 760m BT-4-OPN Good3 J Collett n/a Colour Drops n/a 3.10L 45.94
i Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 8
; SH I PWRECKED Jockey Jim Byrne 54.0kg Prizemoney $57,900
‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 20-47
MY Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Startling Pleasure
Ouiners i wcr paron, M, 6 vt sys ) CTEST 15322 12MS 12417 1stUpS120. 2nd Up 4004
Crawford, Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr:A D Mitchell) ’ Firm 1.0-1-0 Good 10:3-0-2 Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 DOOMSat 30Julle  1350m Nmw Good4 J Byrne 540 8 $4.40 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 1.00L 1:18.76 7 6
10f10 DOOMWed 13Jull6 1350m CL4 Good4 J Byrne 56.0 2 $2.30F Shipwrecked 56.0kg 0.20L 1:20.44 1 1
50f9 DOOMWed 29Junl6 1200m CL3 Soft6 T Harrison 56.0 1 $2.30F Hi I'm Back 56.5kg 1.60L 1:10.72 5 6
20f9 DOOMWed 15Junl6 1110m CL3 Soft6 T Harrison 560 8 $5 Moss Harry 57.0kg 1.30L 1:06.35 7 6
30f14 IPSW Wed 20Jan16 1200m 0-65 HCP Good3 M Mcgillivray 58.5 5 $3.20F Heartbreak Harry 58.0kg 1.00L 1:09.35 6 5
L m FASTA THAN I.IG HT Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 2
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $78,400
i ' 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1470m W&P% 16-42
~M." Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Cheer Girl
Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm Career 437-4-7 12 Mths 174-1-5 1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Owners G R Abbott . . . .
Colours Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 25:2-2-4  Soft124-1-2 Heavy 50-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 18:2-1-2 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
15 of 16 DOOMSat 30Julle ~ 1350m Nmw Good4 S Bogenhuber ~ 54.0 2 $61.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 9.20L 1:18.76 4 4
40f12 EAGL Sat16Julle  1400m NMW Heavy8 T Brooker 540 21  $21 One Inch Punch 56.0kg 6.80L 1:26.46 22
60f8 BEAU Sat25Junl6 1400m HCP Soft5 B Looker 540 1  $8 Last Sight 54.5kg 5.70L 1:21.98 4 4
20f9 TOOWSat11Junl6 1300m BM 80 HCP Good4 B Panya 540 4  $10 Free Billy 57.0kg 0.20L 1:19.38 1 1
50f10 TOOW Sat 28May16 1200m BM 75 HCP Good4 B Panya 55.5 4 $14 Fiercely Defiant (NZ) 57.5kg 3.40L 1:12.23 2 2
= Trainer Jon Walk Barrier 15
& m PRIMED FOR DESTINY Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $71,600
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 17-55
Sire Natural Destiny Dam Sweet Mover
Breeder Mr M Dilleen Career 29:5-8-3 12 Mths 13:1-3-0 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Owners D C Perry & L Perry . . . .
Colours Royal Blue, Hot Pink Heart And Sleeves With Royal Blue Hearts, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-7-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 16 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1350m Nmw Good4 R Fradd 54.0 15$101.00 Shipwrecked 54.0kg 5.10L 1:18.76 10 8
50f10 DOOMWed 13Jull6 1050m CL5 Good4 S Galloway 545 8  $17 Fire Within 55.5kg 2.50L 1:01.48 10 9
90f10 EAGL Wed 6Jull6  1200m FMBM75HCP  Soft6 J Lloyd 560 11 $7 Kolonga 54.0kg 6.50L 1:13.24 2 2
1of12 DOOMWed 22Jun16 1050m CL4 Soft6 R Fradd 540 2 $12 Primed for Destiny 54.0kg 0.20L 1:02.32 5 5
20f13 IPSW Wed 6Aprl6 1200m FMO-65HCP Good3 J Lloyd 58.5 3 $10 Mydalea 57.5kg 3.30L 1:09.2 4 4
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Race 6 COUNTRY MUSIC RACEDAY Class 3 Plate 1200m

QLD: 3:37 pm

Prize $40,000. st $25,600. 2nd $8,000. 3rd $4,000. 4th $1,600. 5th $800.
Rail: Out 3.5m Entire Course.

Straight: 343m.
Circumference: 1725m.

For: No age restriction. QLD Avg Prizemoney All Starts. Class 3. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 8. Pookies Grin Blinkers off first time, 9. Rhyme Nor Rhythm Winkers first time, 10. Flo Jo Snip

Blinker off side first time, winkers off first time, 14. Magic | Am Tongue tie first time, 16. Shadow Lawn Pacifiers
first time, 22. Round Mountain Gem Winkers first time

Horse
1. Slydini

4, Little Capri

8. Pookies Grin

9. Rhyme Nor Rhythm

10. Flo Jo Snip

12. Secret Puzzle

13. Forbidden Kisses

18. Nee de Papa
19. Sirocan

20. Had Me At Hello

21. Limited

22. Round Mountain Gem

Jockey
Josh Oliver (a3)

Brad Pengelly

Sarah Eilbeck (a3)
Brad Stewart
Ryan Wiggins

Jackson Morris
Jim Byrne

Robbie Fradd
Chris Dell (a3)
Tegan Harrison
Jeff Lloyd
Jason Taylor

Trainer

Bryan Guy

Brad Herne

Kenneth Deacon
Lindsay Hatch
Scott Morrisey

Les Ross
Les Kelly

Matthew Dunn
Di Brown
Norm Hilton
lan Savins
Philip Kimmet

Last 10
4295485672

0239583250

1505253131
231s1
336011132

8158952114
5223638142

0719167655
6471257714
0343326531
7341355545
91s7

Career
18:3-2-2

11:2-2-3

14:3-3-4
3:2-0-1
11:3-1-2

9:3-1-0
13:2-4-3

10:3-0-0
22:3-5-3
16:3-1-5
11:2-0-3

2:1-0-0

Prize
$99,735

$42,475

$41,950
$18,300
$43,175

$51,600
$54,965

$38,550
$59,300
$41,800
$29,855

$9,400

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:37 pm
NT: 3:07 pm
SA: 3:07 pm

WA: 1:37 pm

W%
17%

18%

21%
67%
27%

33%
15%

30%
14%
19%
18%
50%

P%
39%

64%

71%
100%
55%

44%
69%

30%
50%
56%
45%
50%

Bar Wgt

8 59
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
11 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
2 57
1 57
4 56.5
SCRATCHED
5 565

9 555
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
18 585
6 59
14 57
10 555
7 535

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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:'&A 12 18. Nee de Papa "H

. 1 20. Had Me At Hello "ﬁ

!'.'1 10 4, Little Capri "ﬂ\
é@ 9 21. Limited "’

am 8 13. Forbidden Kisses "ﬂ‘
dj\ 7 1. Slydini "H‘
;I‘. 6 22. Round Mountain Gem "H
6 5 19. Sirocan "H
4 12. Secret Puzzle "H

6 3 10. Flo Jo Snip "ﬁ
6 2 8. Pookies Grin “U

.: 1 9. Rhyme Nor Rhythm "ﬁ‘

Rail position: Out 3.5m Entire Course. Race Direction —>
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: SLYDINI
,A 4 year old bay gelding (male)
} Sire Magic Albert Dam Torrini
Breeder Mr J S Nivison

Owners R J Everingham, Mrs S A Everingham & Ms D J Woodhouse
Colours Purple, Gold Yoke, Hooped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m Cl3-sw Good4 J Oliver
20f9 ROYA Sat9ulle  1200m BM83 Heavy9 B Avdulla
90f11 CANT Wed 6Julle  1250m BM72 Heavy8 J Ford
50f12 ROYA Sat25Junl6 1400m BM78 Soft6 S Clipperton
40f 11 ROSE Sat4Junl6  1200m BM85

HeavylJ I Jnr
0

s LITTLE CAPRI

/

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire O'lonhro Dam Angel of Capri

Breeder Larneuk Stud

Owners Larneuk Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Murdoch)

Colours Green, White Sash And Sleeves, Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 12 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m CI3-sw Good4 B Pengelly
20f13 DOOMSat9Julle  1200m CL3-SW Good4 B Pengelly
30f11 GOLD Sun 26Junl6 900m CL3 Soft5 R Mcmahon
90of11 DOOMWed LJunl6 1110m CG&E CL3-SW  Good3 B Grylls
8of 11 DOOMSat 26Marl6 1110m CG&E CL6-SW  Good4 B Grylls
L Y
= |F3 POOKIES GRIN
m 5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Cheeky Grin
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners J R Crewes
Colours Navy Blue, Red Star And Sleeves, Navy Cap With Red Star
Race Details Track Jockey

1of12 DOOMSat 30Jull6
12 of 13 DOOMSat 26Marl6

1200m CI3-sw
1110m F&M CL6-SW

Good4 S Eilbeck
Good4 A Allen

50f6 TOOW Sat 19Marl6 1200m BM 70 HCP Good4 J Oliver

20f9  TOOW Sat 5Marlé  1050m CL3-SW Good4 T Williams

30f9 TOOW Sat 29Augl5 1625m CL3-SW Soft7 S Bogenhuber
-

n RHYME NOR RHYTHM

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Lope de Vega Dam Festinate

Breeder Mr J E Dalton

Owners Mrs T A Hatch, A J Ball, KJ Hurley, C Sukkar

=

Colours Red, Yellow, Navy Blue Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 DOOMSat 30Julleé  1200m CI3-sw Good4 B Stewart
30f12 IPSW Fri15ulle  1200m CL2 Good3 B Stewart
10of9 TOOWSat18Junl6 1000m CL1 Good4 K Yoshida
1of9 TOOW Sat 12Marl6 1050m MDN Good4 B Stewart

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $99,735
W&P% 17-39

Trainer Bryan Guy
Jockey Josh Oliver 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 18:3-2-2 12 Mths 14:2-2-1 1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 9:2-2-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $5.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 2.30L 1:09.67 9 8
540 11  $8 Burning Passion 54.5kg 3.50L 1:12.66 9 9
585 2 $7 Art Nouveau 59.5kg 5.90L 1:16.27 4 5
56.0 12 $10 Super Tycoon 55.5kg 2.80L 1:24.66 33
540 6  $10 Grande Punto 57.5kg 2.40L 1:13.16 7 10

Trainer Brad Herne Barrier 11

Jockey Brad Pengelly 57.5kg Prizemoney $42,475

Win Range 1000m - 1109m W&P% 18-64

Career 11:2-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-3 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 4:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $11.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 12.40L 1:09.67 3 5
575 1  $18 Rough Eddie 59.0kg 0.50L 1:10.2 1 1
59.0 3 $5.50 Stellarcraft 56.5kg 1.20L 53.18 7
575 10 $7 My Cousin Bossy 57.0kg 6.50L 1:04.94 5 6
545 6  $15 Another Whiskey 54.5kg 6.20L 1:03.72 2 2

Trainer Kenneth Deacon Barrier 2

Jockey Sarah Eilbeck 57.0kg Prizemoney $41,950

Win Range 1050m - 1300m W&P% 21-71

Career 14:3-3-4 12 Mths 10:4-1-3 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-2  Soft 3:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $21.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 0.80L 1:09.67 7 6
545 14  $81 Glenbawn Dame 54.5kg 9.50L 1:03.75 13 12
55.5 7 $2.50F The Yowie 57.5kg 3.80L 1:13.22 1 1
570 5 $4.60 Tycoon Ace 56.5kg 1.30L 1:01.86 7 6
57.0 4 $2.60 Nandine Road 56.0kg 1.70L 1:43.29 4 3

Trainer Lindsay Hatch Barrier 1

Jockey Brad Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,300

Win Range 1000m - 1050m W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-1-1  1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $2.25 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 0.80L 1:09.67 4 3
58.5 9 $2.40F French Concession 54.0kg 2.70L 1:09.49 6 6
59.0 2 $1.45F Rhyme Nor Rhythm 59.0kg 0.10L 59.53 32
58.0 7  $2F Rhyme Nor Rhythm 58.0kg 6.00L 1:02.52 33
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Race Details

30f12 DOOMSat 30Julle  1200m ClI3-sw
30f11 GOLD Wed 20Jull6 1200m F&M CL3
60of13 DOOMSat9ull6  1110m 3Y HCP

10 of 12 DOOMWed 22Junl6 1050m CL4

1of11 DOOMWed 8Junl6é 1110m FMO-70HCP

FLO JO SNIP

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Snippetson Dam Montecatini

Breeder Wexford Farm

Owners T A Fairweather, R J C Green & S N Drennan
Colours Red, Green Tartan Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 R Wiggins
Soft5 R Wiggins
Good4 J Orman
Softb R Wiggins
Soft5 R Wiggins

£ SECRET PUZZLE

! % 3yearold bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Hotel Grand Dam Mystery Call
Breeder Racetree
Owners E J Nolan, Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan
Colours Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f12 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m Cl3-sw Good4 J Morris
1of11 SUNS Sun24Jull6 1200m CL2 Good4 J Morris
8of12 IPSW Wed 13Jan16 1666m 3Y BM65 Good4 J Morris
90f13 DOOMSat 19Decl5 1615m 3Y HCP Good3 E Ljung
50f12 DOOMSat 5Decl5  1640m 3Y HCP Good3 S Payne

- EE] FORBIDDEN KISSES

'jI"/ 4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Bel Esprit Dam My Broken Drum
Breeder Mr C E Holt

Owners Ascot Lodge Racing (Mgr: L J Cowell)
Colours Pink, Maroon Stripes, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f12 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m CI3-sw Good4 J Byrne

20f14 GRAF Wed 13Jull6 1100m F&M CL2 Good4 B Stewart

20f11 DOOMWed 8Junl6 1350m F&M CL3 Soft5 ) Taylor

30f11 GOLD Sat 28Mayl6 1200m CL3-SW Good3 R Fradd

60f9 GOSF Thu 12Mayl6 1200m BM65 Good4 C Reith
> NEE DE PAPA

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Primrose Sands

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners M E Evans, E A Galante, C T Burgess, L Divirgilio, D Divirgilio, G J

Oldham, C De Angelis, P J Norris, D G Glenn, M C Tilbrook, M R Trezise, M J Saadie,

D C Johnson, P Kibsgaard, K Booker, G D Keeghan & N C Jenkinson
Colours Maroon, White Diagonal Stripes And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m CI3-sw Good4 R Fradd
70f12 GRAF Thu7Julle  1106m CL3 Soft5 M Mcguren
10f10 CASI Fri27Mayl6 1200m BM60 Good3 M Mcguren
90f11 BALL Fri13Mayl6 1000m CL3 Soft5 M Mcguren
10of12 LISM Fri22Aprl6  1200m CL1 Good4 M Mcguren

Trainer Scott Morrisey Barrier 4

Jockey Ryan Wiggins 56.5kg Prizemoney $43,175

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 27-55

Career 11:3-1-2 12 Mths 12:3-1-3 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 5:2-0-2  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $7.50 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 1.00L 1:09.67 1 1
57.0 12 $5.50F Queen Tara 58.0kg 1.10L 1:10.92 1 1
540 18  $31 Frequendly 54.0kg 1.30L 1:04.56 1 1
54.0 13 $5EF Primed for Destiny 54.0kg 9.00L 1:02.32 7 8
55.5 7 $4.60F Flo Jo Snip 55.5kg 1.30L 1:06.61 1 1

Trainer Les Ross Barrier 5

Jockey Jackson Morris 56.5kg Prizemoney $51,600

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 33-44

Career 9:3-1-0 12 Mths 10:3-1-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $9.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 6.90L 1:09.67 5 4
56.0 2 $6 Secret Puzzle 56.0kg 1.80L 1:12.04 3
580 6  $10 Princess Charm 54.5kg 6.10L 1:40.79 3 4
550 5  $10 Eagle Way 55.0kg 8.30L 1:38.04 2 2
550 6  $12 Cashing Up 54.5kg 4.30L 1:37.89 3 4

Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 9

Jockey Jim Byrne 55.5kg Prizemoney $54,965

Win Range 1100m - 1200m

W&P% 15-69

Career 13:2-4-3 12 Mths 11:1-4-2 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-2 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 9 $6.50 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 4.10L 1:09.67 10 9
605 12 $9 Abracadash 59.0kg 2.30L 1:03.3 7 6
580 5  $8Roxy Rhythm 57.0kg 3.301 1:21.92 10 9
55.5 7 $2.80F Umgeni 57.5kg 1.50L 1:10. 8§ 10
59.5 10 $5.50 Flavian 61.0kg 1.10L 1:11.19 6 3

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 18

Jockey Robbie Fradd 58.5kg Prizemoney $38,550

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 30-30

Career 10:3-0-0 12 Mths 10:3-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 18 $41.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 7.90L 1:09.67 11 1
580 9 $7 I'm a Jet 59.0kg 3.70L 1:03.62 1 1
59.5 6 $2.60F Nee de Papa 59.5kg 1.30L 1:12.03 33
575 11 $6 Fell From Heaven 57.0kg 8.20L 58.3 2 4
580 5  $3F Nee de Papa 58.0kg 2.00L 1:10.01 2 2
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m 6 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Sequalo Dam Syrian Queen

Breeder Mrs D Brown

Owners J M Wilson, Mrs D L Brown & Mrs L J Love

Colours Maroon, Gold Seams, Quartered Cap, Gold Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 DOOMSat30Jull6  1200m Cl3-sw Good4 C Dell
40of7  GOLD Wed 20Jull6 1200m CG&E CL3 Soft5 D Griffin
1of7  GCST Tue12Julle  900m OPN-TRL Soft5  C Small
70f10 [IPSW Fri24Junl6  1100m CL3 Idleavyl L Dittman
1of11 BEAU Sun22Mayl6 1200m CL3 Good4 B Cornell

_ X HAD ME AT HELLO

S

Race Details

12 of 12 DOOMSat 30Jull6
30f12 GOLD Sat16Jullé  1400m 0-65 HCP
40f12 EAGL Wed 6Jull6  1400m F&M CL3
30f12 GOLD Sun 26Junl6 1400m 0-65 HCP
30f11 GATT Sun12Junl6 1400m BM 65 HCP

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Precious Lass
Breeder Mega Video Pty Ltd

Owners TR Polzin, S J Collins, C A Elliott, Mrs D E Elliott, M G Elliott, A J Elliott, G

W Walsh, Mrs T A Walsh, M J Collins, B M Marshall

Colours Dark Blue, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Track Jockey
Good4 T Harrison
Soft5 L Tilley
Soft6  J Byrne
Soft5 M Murphy
Good4 L Tilley

1200m Cl3-sw

-
b yAY LIMITED

4 year old grey mare (female)
~ % Sire Zizou Dam Majestic Dawn
Breeder Mr | Savins
Owners Widosea Racing Syn (Mgr: IN Savins)
Colours Green, White Crossed Sashes, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 DOOMSat 30Julleé  1200m CI3-sw Good4 J Lloyd
30f14 GRAF Wed 13Jull6 1100m F&M CL2 Good4 R Spokes

40f12 CASI Fri27Mayl6 1400m CL3 Good3 R Spokes
10f10 BALL Fril3Mayl6 1250m CL2-SW Soft5 R Spokes
30f 6 GOLD Sat 23Aprl6 1400m F&M CL2 Good4 T Treichel
= EZ1ROUND MOUNTAIN GEM
‘ ' 3 year old brown filly (female)
; Sire Dr Doute's Dam Round Robin

Breeder Mrs R Bristow

Owners P Kimmet & G S Kimmet

Colours Silver And Blue Quarters, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1200m CI3-sw Good4 J Taylor
1of11 LISM Sat23Jullé  1100m MDN-SW Soft7 B Looker
lof6  GCST Tue12Jullé  900m MDN-TRL Soft5 ) Taylor
70f11 GOLD Sat5Marle  900m MDN-SW Soft5 ) Taylor

60f6  GCST Tue 16Febl6 900m MDN-TRL Good3 M Palmer

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $59,300
W&P% 14-50

Trainer Di Brown
Jockey Chris Dell 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 22:3-5-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-5-3  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:3-4-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $41.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 6.40L 1:09.67 2 2
560 2 $10 Skylimit 58.0kg 4.10L 1:11.14 2 2
nfa 4 Sirocan n/a 0.10L 54.78
575 15  $13 Johnhro 59.5kg 6.40L 1:07.88 1 1
58.0 5 $4.60 Sirocan 58.0kg 0.20L 1:10.64 1 1
Trainer Norm Hilton Barrier 14
Jockey Tegan Harrison 57.0kg Prizemoney $41,800

Win Range 1100m W&P% 19-56

Career 16:3-1-5 12 Mths 14:1-1-5 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 8:1-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 14 $31.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 13.90L 1:09.67 8 10
55.0 13 $4.80 Mystical Renegade 58.0kg 1.50L 1:24. 1 1
570 3 $9.50 Cruising Speed (NZ) 56.5kg 1.40L 1:26.63 7 6
550 12 $12 Basic Strategy 58.5kg 1.80L 1:26.17 22
550 1 $3.60 Roman Secret 59.0kg 1.60L 1:24.58 1 1

Trainer lan Savins Barrier 10

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 55.5kg Prizemoney $29,855

Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-0-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-3 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $26.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 6.60L 1:09.67 12 12
545 6  $11 Abracadash 59.0kg 2.50L 1:03.3 8 10
540 8  $3F Lucinate 54.0kg 2.10L 1:25.08 6 5
550 4 $3.50F Limited 55.0kg 1.00L 1:15.8 4 3
55.5 1 $12 Lyricist 56.5kg 3.80L 1:23.93 33

Trainer Philip Kimmet Barrier 7

Jockey Jason Taylor 53.5kg Prizemoney $9,400

Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53.5 7 $41.00 Pookies Grin 57.0kg 7.10L 1:09.67 6 7
57.0 8 $2.70F Round Mountain Gem 57.0kg 1.80L 1:06.01 1 1
nfa 5 Round Mountain Gem n/a 0.10L 55.56
545 10  $71 Kiss the Condor 56.5kg 6.70L 51.44 10
nfa 5 Schemel n/a 21.50L 55.26

Doomben | Page 28



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 7 HAMILTON HOTEL QTIS Two-Years-Old and Three-Years-Old

QLD: 4:17 pm

Plate 1200m

Prize $60,000. st $40,200. 2nd $10,800. 3rd $5,400. 4th $2,400. 5th $1,200.
Rail: Out 3.5m Entire Course.

Straight: 343m.

Circumference: 1725m.

For: Two-Years-Old and Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set

Weights.

Gear Changes: 14. Shadow Lawn Pacifiers first time, 15. Flo Jo Snip Blinker off side first time, winkers off first
time, 20. Magic | Am Tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Le Chef
2. Most Important
3. Taillevent
4. Dandy One
5. Colinelle

1. Dylan's Luck
8. Dead Set Jet
9. Lost Classic

10. Madotti

11. Frequendly
14. Shadow Lawn

16. River Racer

18. Magnus Cor

22. Hotel Coste

Jockey

Sarah Eilbeck
Tegan Harrison
Jeff Lloyd
Jackson Morris
Paul Hammersley

Damian Browne
James Orman

Skye Bogenhuber
Jim Byrne

Brad Stewart
Cassandra Schmidt

Robbie Fradd

Brad Pengelly

Ryan Wiggins

Trainer
Darryl Hansen
Tony Gollan
Bruce W Hill
Les Ross
Steven O'dea

Lindsay Hatch
Tony Gollan
Tony Sears
Matthew Dunn
Les Ross

Barry Baldwin

Les Ross

Steven O'dea

Bruce W Hill

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
0s55050s0s
4425262465
2024373333
8050204537
311s71

5441511223

0s894s121s

0120126525

7250551335

6718659240

000s89591s

12252733

91522251

02512

Career
9:3-0-0
15:3-4-1
17:2-2-5
13:2-3-2
4:3-0-0

8:3-2-1

10:2-2-0

8:3-3-0

15:2-2-2

17:4-2-1

10:2-1-0

6:0-3-2

6:2-3-0

3:1-2-0

Prize
$1,200,900
$190,975
$100,400
$100,300
$59,700

$52,300
$51,900
$45,400
$356,900
$276,000
$91,900

$90,800

$38,500

$17,200

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:17 pm
NT: 3:47 pm

SA: 3:47 pm

WA: 2:17 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

3% 33% 21
20% 53% 9
12%  53% 22
15% 54% 17
5% 75% 13

59
59
59
59
59

SCRATCHED

38% 75% 10
20% 40% 15
38% 5% 1
13% 40% 11
2% 41% 7

59
59
59
57
57

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

20% 30% 5

57

SCRATCHED

0% 8% 4

54

SCRATCHED

3% 8% 12

57

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

33% 100% 6
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W 14 3. Taillevent "H\

-

) 13 1. Le Chef "H
i 12 4. Dandy One "ﬂ\

8. Dead Set Jet "ﬁ\
5. Colinelle "ﬂ‘

18. Magnus Cor "v
10. Madotti "H\
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- LE CHEF
S | 3year old bay gelding (male)
- ™ Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Red for Lou
Breeder Mr G Hicks
Owners Mrs L M Saunders
Colours White, Orange S, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 S Eilbeck
50f8 IPSW Wed 25May16 1020m CL5 Good4 S Eilbeck

12 of 15 GOLD Sat 26Dec15 1300m VO ROGUE
50f12 DOOMSat 28Nov15 1110m 3Y HCP
10 of 10 ROYA Sat30ctl5  1200m ROM CONSUL

Good3 D Browne
Good3 L Tarrant

. A MOST IMPORTANT

f/A 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Orange Marmalade
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs L F Huddy

Colours Maroon, Gold Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 T Harrison
40f9 EAGL Sat16Julle  1200m CL6-SW Heavy9 T Harrison

20f13 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1200m 3Y HCP Soft5 T Harrison

2 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jan16  1350m 3Y HCP Softé T Harrison

60of16 GOLD Sat9Janle  1400m MM 3Y GNEAS Good3 T Harrison
-

) TAILLEVENT

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Haradasun Dam Dutchy's Lass

Breeder Mr M Buys

Owners M G Buys, Robert Willis Bloodstock (Mgr: R S Willis)

Colours Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripes, Orange And Royal Blue Seams
Cap

Race Details

L/

Track Jockey

20f14 DOOMSat30Julle  1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 J Lloyd
12 of 13 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1200m 3Y HCP Soft5 M Cahill
20f3  GOLD Sat1lJunl6 1400m 3Y HCP Soft5 M Palmer
40f9 DOOMSat 28Mayl6 1200m QLD DAY STAKESGood3 J Orman

30f 12 DOOMSat 14Mayl6 1050m 3Y HCP Good4 G Schofield

& I3 DANDY ONE

| 3yearold brown gelding (male)

“%.  Sire Red Element Dam Cheeky Lindy
Breeder Mr E Nolan
Owners E J Nolan & Mrs M A Nolan
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

8of14 DOOMSat30Julle  1200m 2&3y-sw
12 of 15 DOOMSat 23Jull6  1200m 3Y HCP
10 of 14 DOOMSat 30Aprl6 1350m 3Y HCP
20f10 DOOMWed 13Aprl6 1200m CL3

12 of 14 DOOMSat 2Aprl6  1350m 3Y HCP

Track Jockey
Good4 J Morris
Good4 M Cahill
Good4 J Morris
Good4 J Morris
Soft5 J Orman

Good3 P Hammersley

Barrier 21
Prizemoney $1,200,900
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Darryl Hansen
Jockey Sarah Eilbeck 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Career 9:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 21 $31.00 River Racer 54.0kg 8.80L 1:09.76 4
59.0 3 $3.60F Dame Destiny 54.0kg 3.70L 57.92 3 3
570 7  $21 Madotti 55.0kg 6.80L 1:15.38 32
600 2 $5 Dram of Red 54.0kg 3.80L 1:03.82 1 1
56.5 4  $41 Exosphere 56.5kg 18.20L 1:08.52 2 3

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 9

Jockey Tegan Harrison 59.0kg Prizemoney $190,975

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 20-53

Career 15:3-4-1 12 Mths 12:2-4-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-1 Soft 5:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 10:1-4-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $4.40 River Racer 54.0kg 0.50L 1:09.76 2 4
540 2 $1.95F Where's Thatdragon 57.0kg 3.00L 1:14.73 1 1
56.0 16  $7 Bidii Babe 54.0kg 1.80L 1:1241 3 4
59.0 1 $4.40F Privlaka 56.5kg 0.10L 1:19.58 1 1
570 10  $14 Mahuta 58.0kg 2.70L 1:21.57 4 4

Trainer Bruce W Hill Barrier 22

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 59.0kg Prizemoney $100,400

Win Range 1050m - 1100m W&P% 12-53

Career 17:2-2-5 12 Mths 13:1-2-5 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-4  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 12:1-0-5  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 22 $26.00 River Racer 54.0kg 0.10L 1:09.76 7 6
540 3 $12 Bidii Babe 54.0kg 8.10L 1:12.41 8 8
570 1 $2.20 Devil's Fire 54.5kg 0.20L 1:24.41 22
570 5  $15 Kamacite 57.0kg 4.20L 1:10.19 4 3
540 5  $12 Divine Centuri 55.5kg 1.20L 59.75 717

Trainer Les Ross Barrier 17

Jockey Jackson Morris 59.0kg Prizemoney $100,300

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 15-54

Career 13:2-3-2 12 Mths 14:2-3-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 11:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 6:1-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 17 $31.00 River Racer 54.0kg 4.00L 1:09.76 1 1
545 3 $9 Colinelle 54.5kg 5.70L 1:09.74 3 4
55.5 1  $4F Cashing Up 55.5kg 10.40L 1:18.88 4 6
56.0 7 $3.80 Real King 54.0kg 0.10L 1:10.38 5 5
545 10  $8 Fiery Heights 55.5kg 6.60L 1:18.95 6 4
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= B COLINELLE

3 year old brown gelding (male)

"l % Sire Denman Dam St. Covet Girl

Breeder Mr G Rapisarda

Owners G Rapisarda

Colours Orange, Green Band And Armbands, Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 P Hammersley
10f15 DOOMSat23Julle  1200m 3Y HCP Good4 P Hammersley
10f10 SUNS Sun10Jull6 1000m CL1 Good3 B Pengelly
1of7 DEAG Tue 28Junl6 1050m CL2-TRL Soft5 P Hammersley
70f8  SUNS SunINovl5 1000m CG&E CLL Soft5 R Fradd

s DYLAN'S LUCK

‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Easy Rocking Dam Hawaiian Thunder

Breeder Mr D Sutton

Owners D H Sutton & Mrs K L Sutton

Colours Black, Red Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 DOOMSat 30Jull6é  1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 D Browne
40f15 DOOMSat 23Jull6  1200m 3Y HCP Good4 L Dittman
40f13 DOOMSat QJull6 ~ 1110m 3Y HCP Good4 R Williams
1of8 TOOW Sat25Junl6 1050m CL2 Soft7 R Williams
10f10 GOLD Sat23Aprl6 1100m CL1 Good4 N Day

. |EJ DEAD SET JET

) % 3yearold chestnut gelding (male)
oy Sire Jet Spur Dam Stravain Lady
Breeder Mr M Young
Owners J Cook, N J Morcom, J W Hickey, J P Brooker, D Ost, C P Kelly, A L Gee, P
J Cootes, Mrs F M Braban, Mrs C M Bachmann, D Bachmann, G R Bachmann, J B
English, D W Mcneil, M B E Moore, R Moore, D J Morcom, T Robinson, R B White,
Mrs P H M Gollan & B Wilson
Colours Lime, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 J Orman
50f5 DEAG Tue19Jullé  1050m OPN-TRL Soft6 T Harrison
80f9  SUNS Sun27Marl6 1200m 3Y HCP Good4 G Colless
90f12 DOOMSat 5Marl6  1110m 3Y HCP Good4 M Mcgillivray
40of 7 DOOMWed 17Feb16 1050m 3Y HCP Good4 M Mcgillivray

* I LOST CLASSIC

G 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Nothing to Lose Dam Pag Asa Princess

Breeder Mrs H Yeates

Owners Mrs H M Yeates

Colours Hot Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details
10 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6

Track Jockey

1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 S Bogenhuber

1of12 TOOW Sat 16Jull6  1300m CL4 Soft7 S Bogenhuber
20f12 TOOWSun 3Julle ~ 1200m 3YBM65HCP  SoftS S Bogenhuber
10 of 11 IPSW Sat18Junl6 1350m 3Y HCP Good4 S Bogenhuber
1of12 TOOW Sat 28Mayl6 1200m CL2 Good4 S Bogenhuber

Trainer Steven 0'dea
Jockey Paul Hammersley 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $59,700
W&P% 75-75

Career 4:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-1 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $6.00 River Racer 54.0kg 0.30L 1:09.76 5 5
545 16  $5F Colinelle 54.5kg 0.20L 1:09.74 4 3
59.0 3 $2F Colinelle 59.0kg 4.00L 57.89 1 1
nfa 2 Colinelle n/a 2.30L 1:02.35
55.5 1 $2.60F Patronizing 56.0kg 2.20L 58.1 4 4
Trainer Lindsay Hatch Barrier 10
Jockey Damian Browne 59.0kg Prizemoney $52,300

Win Range 1050m - 1100m

W&P% 38-75

Career 8:3-2-1 12 Miths 9:3-2-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $5.00 River Racer 54.0kg 2.80L 1:09.76 3 2
56.5 7 $5.50 Colinelle 54.5kg 1.70L 1:09.74 22
56.0 17  $16 Frequendly 54.0kg 0.80L 1:04.56 10 10
59.0 2 $2F Dylan's Luck 59.0kg 1.50L 1:04.11 6 6
58.5 4 $3.40F Dylan's Luck 58.5kg 0.10L 1:04.22 5 5

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 15

Jockey James Orman 59.0kg Prizemoney $51,900

Win Range 1025m - 1300m W&P% 20-40

Career 10:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 15 $26.00 River Racer 54.0kg 8.00L 1:09.76 14 11

nfa 1 Everybody Happy n/a 6.80L 1:01.33

56.5 6  $10 Drumbeat's Choice 54.0kg 12.80L 1:10.76 4 3
540 10  $15 Secret Trail 54.0kg 7.10L 1:04.14 10 10
585 9 $9 Oberland 54.5kg 1.60L 1:00.55 7 7

Trainer Tony Sears Barrier 1

Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 59.0kg Prizemoney $45,400

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 38-75

Career 8:3-3-0 12 Mths 9:3-3-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 5:1-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $21.00 River Racer 54.0kg 5.20L 1:09.76 6 7
55.5 13 $2.80F Lost Classic 55.5kg 1.30L
59.0 12 $8.50 Rosie Posie 54.5kg 1.30L 1:13.66 32
545 2 $17 In His Stride 56.0kg 6.70L 1:20.72 5 5
57.5 10 $2.10F Lost Classic 57.5kg 1.50L 1:12.74 2 1
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: MADOTTI

@ 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Falvelon Dam Mighty lllusion
Breeder Miss a V Martin

Owners M J Dunn, C Struik, Mrs A M Struik, Mrs A Corones, M Corones, D M
Coghlan, J N Conomos, Ms A V Martin, A J Hill, G M King, Ms J E Kells, Miss T V

Kells, Mrs C A Lowe & M A Lowe, Pistons Punters Club No 2 (Mgr: G W Grimmett)
Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap
Race Details

Track Jockey
70f 14  DOOMSat 30Jull6

1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 J Byrne

20f15 DOOMSat23Jull6  1200m 3Y HCP Good4 J Oliver
50f13 DOOMSat9Julle  1110m 3Y HCP Good4 J Oliver
11 0f 13 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1200m 3Y HCP Soft5 J Byrne

30f4 DEAG Tue 24Mayl6 1050m OPN-TRL Good4 J Byrne

FREQUENDLY

' " 3year old brown filly (female)
Sire Sequalo Dam Northern Friends
Breeder Mr a Chiu
Owners Ms L Ung
Colours Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

6of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 B Stewart

70f 15 DOOMSat 23Jullé  1200m 3Y HCP Good4 S Eilbeck

1of13 DOOMSat9ulle  1110m 3Y HCP Good4 S Eilbeck

8of 11 DOOMWed 29Junl6 1050m 3Y HCP Soft5 B Stewart

60f9 DOOMWed 15Junl6 1110m CL3 Softb B Stewart
®  §PA SHADOW LAWN

3 year old brown filly (female)
"% Sire Rothesay Dam Art Gallery
Breeder S J E Family Trust
Owners Miss K Ellice, D T Moore, A D Muir, Ms R N Hocking, M R Ellison, R J

Balkin, AM C Tam, J J Seidner, J S Lister, B S Baldwin, L M Ellison, Mrs B H Brosnan
&J A Loth Murrumba (Mgr: R J Manley) Racebreed Bloodstock (Mgr: G S Nicholson) Jockey 1:0-0-0

Framotdoh (Mgr: G J Doherty)
Colours Pale Blue, Red Star, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 11
Jockey Jim Byrne 57.0kg

Win Range 1050m - 1300m

14 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6 ~ 1200m 283y-sw
14 of 15 DOOMSat 23Jull6  1200m 3Y HCP

10 of 11 DOOMWed 29Jun16 1050m 3Y HCP
80f10 DOOMFrillanl6 ~ 1110m 3Y HCP
90f9 DOOMSat 19Decl5 1350m F&M BM80

RIVER RACER

I 2yearold bay filly (female)

. L Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Royal Yangtze
Breeder Mr a Chiu
Owners Ms L Ung
Colours Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

1of14 DOOMSat 30Jull6é  1200m 2&3y-sw
20f9 EAGL Sat16Jullé  1200m 2Y HCP
20f13 DOOMWed 22Junl6 1050m 2Y MDN-SW
20f16 SUNS Sat16Janl6  1200m 2Y-SW

70f 12

Good4 C Schmidt
Good4 R Fradd
Soft5 A Denby
Good4 M Mcgillivray
Good3 R Wiggins

Track Jockey
Good4 R Fradd
Soft5 B Stewart
Soft7  C Dell

Soft5 M Mcgillivray

GOLD Sat 26Dec15 1200m B.J. MCLACHLAN Good3 D Dunn

Prizemoney $356,900
W&P% 13-40

Career 15:2-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 9:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $4.20 River Racer 54.0kg 3.80L 1:09.76 13 13
590 11 $7 Colinelle 54.5kg 0.20L 1:09.74 6 5
58.5 15  $15 Frequendly 54.0kg 0.90L 1:04.56 12 1
555 2 $8 Bidii Babe 54.0kg 7.30L 1:12.41 9 7

nfa 1 Steel Zip n/a 2.80L 592

Trainer Les Ross Barrier 7

Jockey Brad Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $276,000

Win Range 900m - 1110m W&P% 24-41

Career 17:4-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 11:3-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 8:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $21.00 River Racer 54.0kg 3.00L 1:09.76 9 9
565 6  $21 Colinelle 54.5kg 2.40L 1:09.74 9 9
540 4  $51 Frequendly 54.0kg 0.50L 1:04.56 4 5
575 10  $17 Oberland 56.5kg 6.20L 1:00.75 6 7
56.5 5  $9 Moss Harry 57.0kg 5.40L 1:06.35 1 1

Trainer Barry Baldwin Barrier 5

Jockey Cassandra Schmidt 57.0kg Prizemoney $91,900

Win Range 1110m - 1200m W&P% 20-30

Career 10:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 8:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $61.00 River Racer 54.0kg 10.10L 1:09.76 11 14
540 17  $41 Colinelle 54.5kg 8.10L 1:09.74 7 7
58.0 3 $6.50 Oberland 56.5kg 7.40L 1:00.75 8§ 8
580 7  $26 Ra Ra Epic 54.0kg 5.90L 1:04.65 6 6
540 1  $21 Sea Red 57.5kg 26.90L 1:18.06 2 2

Trainer Les Ross Barrier 4

Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $90,800

Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-83

Career 6:0-3-2 12 Mths 7:1-3-2  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $7.00 River Racer 54.0kg 0.10L 1:09.76 8 8
540 3 $4.40 Happy Event 58.0kg 1.80L 1:12.67 4 3
550 12 $4 Downloading 57.0kg 0.50L 1:02.12 8 7
550 14  $21 Love Spy 55.0kg 1.50L 1:13.66 6 6
550 8  $16 Zelady's Night Out 55.0kg 7.50L 1:09.94 6 5
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- Trainer Steven 0'dea Barrier 12
T MAGNUS COR Jockey Brad Pengelly 57.0kg Prizemoney $38,500
M 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1110m - 1200m W&P% 33-83
L Sire Show a Heart Dam Splendorous
Breeder Mr a Parry Career 6:2-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Owners A J Parry & J C Parry N ) . .
Colours White, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 31-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1200m 2&3y-sw Good4 B Pengelly 57.0 12 $21.00 River Racer 54.0kg 4.40L 1:09.76 12 12
1of14 SUNS Sun10Jull6 1200m CL2 Good3 J Byrne 570 3 $2.50F Magnus Cor 57.0kg 1.50L 1:11.98 7 6
50f10 GOLD Sat 18Junl6 1100m F&M CL1 Soft5 M Mcguren 59.5 8 $2.50F Flirtatious Femme 58.0kg 3.00L 1:05.09 0 9
20f10 DOOMWed Ljunl6 1110m F&M CL3-SW  Good3 P Hammersley ~ 55.5 1 $1.80F Lady Denman 59.0kg 0.80L 1:05.8 9 9
20f8 SUNS Sun8Mayl6 1200m CL1 Softb P Hammersley 580 7 $2.70 Right Advice 59.0kg 1.30L 1:12.26 33
2 Trainer Bruce W Hill Barrier 6
y m HOTEI‘ COSTE Jockey Ryan Wiggins 59.0kg Prizemoney $17,200
@} 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-100
3 ' Sire Husson Dam Stage Success
Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd Career 3:1-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-2-0 1stUp 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Owners M G Buys, Robert Willis Bloodstock (Mgr: R S Willis)& B W Hill

Colours Orange And Blue Diagonal Stripes, Orange Cap, Blue Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 DOOMSat 30Jull6 ~ 1200m 283y-sw Good4 R Wiggins 59.0 6 $26.00 River Racer 54.0kg 5.70L 1:09.76 10 10
20f8 GOLD Sat23Jull6 ~ 900m 3Y CL1-SW Good4 L Rolls 59.0 4 $4.60 Edge Away 57.0kg 0.40L 51.65 8
50f6  GCST Tue12Julleé  1000m CL2-TRL Soft5 L Rolls nfa 1 Comic Story n/a 5.20L 59.46
40of6  GCST Thu23Junl6 900m CL3-TRL Softb R Wiggins nfa 1 Harley Hog n/a 4.80L 56.74
1of7  SUNS Fri26Febl6  1000m 3YC&G MDN-SW Good3 R Wiggins 570 3 $2F Hotel Coste 57.0kg 0.10L 58. 2 2

Dot age
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Race 8 BRC MEMBERSHIP QTIS Three-Years-0ld Handicap 1615m

Prize $60,000. 1st $40,200. 2nd $10,800. 3rd $5,400. 4th $2,400. 5th $1,200.
Rail: Out 3.5m Entire Course.
Straight: 343m.
Circumference: 1725m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Swindlers Miss Lugging bit first time, 19. Stage Dancer Blinkers off first time, winkers first time

Horse
1. Mr Epic
2. Sagaronne
3. Legal Procedure
4. Excellent Spirit

6. Rosie Posie

7. Time to Torque
8. Mysticism

9. Ima Showman
10. Emvepee

11. Kahneman

13. Sanguine Red
14. Spirit of Husson

16. Command Hunter

17. Toronto Flyer
18. Trump It

sportshet

Jockey

Josh Oliver (a3)
Jeff Lloyd

Jim Byrne

Sarah Eilbeck (a3)

James Orman
Michael Cahill
Tegan Harrison
Amelia Denby (a3)
Paul Hammersley
Chris Dell (a3)

Robbie Fradd
Jason Taylor

Jackson Morris
Sairyn Fawke
Micheal Hellyer

Trainer

Toby Edmonds
Toby Edmonds
Lyle Rowe

Pat Duff

Matt Kropp
Kelly Doughty
Kurt Goldman
Kevin Kemp
Bruce W Hill
Gary Duncan

Robert Heathcote
Neil Creighton

Peter Evans
Bruce W Hill
Kevin Kemp

Last 10

3113501176
1405059690
5421523731
0191150110

2113535217
8791612221
4617115636
06424151

6112657562
0013413s52

72424470s7
023812355

9233527125
0340195675
038159

Career
15:5-2-2
11:2-1-0
20:6-5-5
21:5-2-2

8:3-1-2
10:3-3-0
9:3-0-1
6:2-1-0
10:2-2-1
8:2-1-2

11:1-2-1
11:1-2-3

12:1-3-3
8:1-0-1
4:1-0-1

Prize
$270,400
$228,400
$149,150

$56,200

$60,150
$70,400
$28,650
$23,300
$49,110
$28,000

$47,000
$21,305

$39,200
$13,800
$18,600

QLD: 4:53 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:53 pm
NT: 4:23 pm
SA: 4:23 pm
WA: 2:53 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

33% 60%
18%  27%
30% 80% 14
24%  43%

15 595
6 565

56

2 545

SCRATCHED

38% 75% 8
30% 60% 17
3% 4% 5
33% 50% 10
20% 50% 1
25% 63% 21

54
54
54
54
54
54

SCRATCHED

9% 36% 9
9% 55% 3

54
54

SCRATCHED

8% 58% 7
13% 25% 4
25% 50% 11

54
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

15 11. Kahneman "H
14 7. Time to Torque "H
13 1. Mr Epic "H

3. Legal Procedure "H
18. Trump It "H

3- E'b | % 2
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9. Ima Showman "H

s
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-
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13. Sanguine Red "H
6. Rosie Posie "H

2. Sagaronne "v

S
g

16. Command Hunter "H

8. Mysticism "U
17. Toronto Flyer "H
14. Spirit of Husson "H

4. Excellent Spirit "H
10. Emvepee "ﬁ

N @ R O O N O ©

-

9% 992D

Rail position: Out 3.5m Entire Course. Race Direction —>
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MR EPIC
(' U ’) 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Husson Dam Salinger

Breeder Miss T Ramskill

Owners Dr R | Watson, N | Watson & P R Watson
Colours Yellow, Green Horseshoe And Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f15 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m 3y Hep Good4 J Oliver

1of9 EAGL Sat16Jull6é  1500m 3Y-SW Heavy8 M Mcguren

1of11 ROCK Sat25Junl6 1600m 3Y-SW Good4 M Mcguren

30f3  GOLD Sat1lJunl6 1400m 3Y HCP Soft5  J Morris

11 0f 13 GOLD Sat 12Marl6 1800m 3Y HCP Good3 M Mcgillivray
B3 SAGARONNE

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Real Saga Dam Lasoron
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

an

Owners J Bourke, K R Green, G Thompson, Mrs E L Salter, Ms V W Lee, J Salter, M

B Gaffney Just Fun Racing (Mgr: D C Halpin), Doubleit (Mgr: S T Marshall) &
Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney)
Colours Red, Yellow Seams And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of15 DOOMSat30Jull6é  1615m 3y Hep Good4 J Lloyd
40f10 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1400m DAYBREAK Soft5 J Lloyd
LOVER
10 of 10 GOLD Sat11Junl6 1100m CL5 Soft5  J Morris
13 0of 16 GOLD Sat9Janl6  1400m MM 3Y GNEAS  Good3 B Avdulla
90f11 MOONSat 240ctl5 2040m VASE Good3 C Williams
= [EJ LEGAL PROCEDURE
ﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
*™  Sire Rothesay Dam Black Terror

Breeder Mr P Byers

Owners Mrs P A Rowe, C A Trevor, G F Crow, G C Paterson & B A Harrison

Colours Cerise
Race Details Track Jockey
50f15 DOOMSat 30Jull6é  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 J Byrne
40f9 EAGL Sat16Jull6 ~ 1500m 3Y-SW Heavy8 D Browne
20f11 ROCK Sat25Junl6 1600m 3Y-SW Good4 A Coome
l1of6 ROCK Sat1lJunl6 1400m 3Y HCP Good4 A Coome
50f11 ROCK Thu 2Junl6  1300m 3Y HCP Good4 A Coome

Ix; 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Excellent Art Dam Krystyna Bertolini
Breeder Mr S Dingwall

Owners MrsRY Currell, G Currell, J S Marsh, Mrs K L Marsh, G T Rhodes, Mrs C J

Rhodes, C H Currell & T J Van Der Maat
Colours White, Purple Crossed Sashes And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 15 DOOMSat 30Jull6é  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 S Eilbeck
lof6 TOOWSat16Julle  1625m BM 75 HCP Soft7 B Panya
90f12 SUNS Sat2Julle  1300m 3Y HCP Good4 J Oliver
l1of5 SUNS Sun19Junl6 1400m CL3-SW Synth B Panya
1of11 IPSW Fri3Junle  1710m CL2 Good4 B Panya

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $270,400
W&P% 33-60

Trainer Toby Edmonds
Jockey Josh Oliver 59.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1650m

Career 15:5-2-2 12 Mths 14:5-1-3 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:3-0-0 Track 6:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 15 $5.50 Sagaronne 56.5kg 0.70L 1:36.38 9 10
570 8  $6 Mr Epic57.0kg 1.30L 1:35.17 6 7
570 4 $3.20F Mr Epic 57.0kg 1.00L 1:37.23 33
59.5 5  $2F Devil's Fire 54.5kg 1.00L 1:24.41 3 3
59.0 8 $3.90F Soldier of War 54.0kg 7.00L 1:49.08 33

Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 6

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 56.5kg Prizemoney $228,400

Win Range 1200m - 1615m W&P% 18-27

Career 11:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $3.70 Sagaronne 56.5kg 0.50L 1:36.38 77
545 4 $19 Sold for Song 54.5kg 2.80L 1:25.01 8 8
58.0 3 $3.40F Limerick Moon 55.0kg 46.10L 1:04.11 10 10
55.5 15  $21 Mahuta 58.0kg 6.30L 1:21.57 16 15
550 4 $31 Jameka 55.0kg 6.40L 2:06.01 5 7

Trainer Lyle Rowe Barrier 14

Jockey Jim Byrne 56.0kg Prizemoney $149,150

Win Range 1050m - 1400m W&P% 30-80

Career 20:6-5-5 12 Mths 15:4-4-2 1stUp 41-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-5-4  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 14 $10.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 2.70L 1:36.38 4 4
570 4 $9 Mr Epic 57.0kg 1.70L 1:35.17 7 6
570 5 $4.60 Mr Epic 57.0kg 1.00L 1:37.23 8 7
60.0 2 $2.40F Legal Procedure 60.0kg 1.30L 1:23.69 5 2
60.0 8 $2.40F Star Fury 54.0kg 2.50L 1:17.65 10 9

Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 2

Jockey Sarah Eilbeck 54.5kg Prizemoney $56,200

Win Range 1400m - 1710m W&P% 24-43

Career 21:5-2-2 12 Mths 19:5-2-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:3-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 2 $9.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 10.20L 1:36.38 5 6
54.5 6 $2.60F Excellent Spirit 54.5kg 4.80L 1:42.46 1 1
56.5 6  $17 Arthur Le Roi 56.5kg 6.10L 1:18.38 2 1
58.5 10  $3 Excellent Spirit 58.5kg 0.50L 1:26.52 2 1
570 3 $9 Excellent Spirit 57.0kg 1.50L 1:44.89 1 1
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=~ 3 RrosIE POSIE
& 3 year old grey filly (female)
Sire Top Echelon Dam Monaleah
Breeder Mr M J Kelly
Owners M J Kelly & Mrs V Kelly
Colours Red, Green Clover And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f15 DOOMSat 30Julle  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 J Orman
1of8 DALB Tue19Julle 1400m 3YBM65HCP  Soft6 G Geran
10f12 TOOWSun3Jull6 ~ 1200m 3YBM65HCP  Soft5 B Newport
30f9 GOLD Sat18Junl6 1200m 3YBM75HCP  Soft5 B Newport
50f9  SUNS Sunb5Junl6  1200m CL1 Heavy9 R Johnston-bell

3 year old grey-blk gelding (male)

Sire Show a Heart Dam Eminence Grise

Breeder Mr G Doughty

Owners G K Doughty, B N Doughty & Ms Y S S Tam
Colours Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

m TIME TO TORQUE

Race Details Track Jockey

80f15 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 M Cahill
70f9 EAGL Sat16Jull6 ~ 1500m 3Y-SW Heavy8 M Cahill
90f14 SUNS Sat2Julle ~ 1600m SC GUINEAS ~ Good4 M Cahill
10of9 DOOMWed 15Junl6 1350m 3Y CL3-SW Soft6 M Cahill

60f11 TOOW Sat 16Aprl6 1625m 3Y-SW Good3 B Pengelly

_ B mysticism

S

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Bridie's Love

Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners MrAM Cardy, M D Wiener, P H Green, J S Hilton & Poidevin Paradice
Racing (Mgr: S P Poidevin)

Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f15 DOOMSat 30Julle  1615m 3y Hep Good4 T Harrison
6of 14 GRAF Wed 13Jull6 1600m GRAF GNEAS  Good4 R Thompson
1of8 IPSW Fri8Julle 1690m CL3-SW Soft5 T Harrison
70f11 GOLD Sat18Junl6 1400m CL2 Soft5 L Rolls
1of11 GOLD Sat28Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good3 L Rolls
= |1 IMA SHOWMAN

,} % 3yearold chestnut gelding (male)
#_~ = Sire Show a Heart Dam Sequential

Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners Mrs J H Kemp, J J Kelly, Mrs Y J Kelly, L M Lourigan, Mrs V A Lourigan, M

B Terry, Ms P J Naumann, D S Breen & Ms A M Walker

Colours Lime, Purple Shamrock And Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 15 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m 3y Hep Good4 A Denby
60f 15 DOOMSat23Jull6  1200m 3Y HCP Good4 A Denby
40f12 TOOWSun3Julle  1200m 3YBM65HCP  Soft5 B Panya
20f9  GOLD Sat18Junl6 1200m 3YBM75HCP  Soft5 A Denby
4of 7 IPSW Fri3Junle  1350m 3YBM75HCP  Good4 K Yoshida

Trainer Matt Kropp
Jockey James Orman 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $60,150
W&P% 38-75

Career 8:3-1-2 12 Miths 9:3-2-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $13.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 0.50L 1:36.38 10 9
570 6 $3.60 Rosie Posie 57.0kg 0.10L 1:24.47 6 5
545 11 $7 Rosie Posie 54.5kg 1.30L 1:13.66 9 7
540 8  $17 Arthur Le Roi 54.0kg 2.10L 1:11.89 8 8
55.5 10 $5 Our Racketeer 57.0kg 2.50L 1:14.29 2 1

Trainer Kelly Doughty Barrier 17

Jockey Michael Cahill 54.0kg Prizemoney $70,400

Win Range 1100m - 1666m W&P% 30-60

Career 10:3-3-0 12 Mths 11:3-3-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 17 $15.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 3.20L 1:36.38 11 11
570 10  $14 Mr Epic 57.0kg 8.60L 1:35.17 8 8
570 7  $17 Tivaci 57.0kg 6.80L 1:36.59 9 10
575 1  $3F Time to Torque 57.5kg 0.10L 1:22.28 7 8
570 2 $3F Too Good to Refuse 57.0kg 3.40L 1:39.3 7 9

Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 5

Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,650

Win Range 1300m - 1690m W&P% 33-44

Career 9:3-0-1 12 Mths 10:3-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $9.50 Sagaronne 56.5kg 0.90L 1:36.38 13 13
550 2 $15 Reneged 61.0kg 3.60L 1:35.89 7 1
550 5 $7 Mysticism 55.0kg 1.00L 1:44.48 301
55.5 10  $6 Intrepic 58.5kg 8.80L 1:25.24 9 8
550 7 $5 Mysticism 55.0kg 0.40L 1:23.86 4 4

Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 10

Jockey Amelia Denby 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,300

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $8.50 Sagaronne 56.5kg 5.50L 1:36.38 12 12
540 15  $31 Colinelle 54.5kg 2.20L 1:09.74 14 14
59.0 13 $3.50F Rosie Posie 54.5kg 3.10L 1:13.66 4 1
54.0 11 $3.80 Arthur Le Roi 54.0kg 1.30L 1:11.89 5 5
570 7 $4 Relampago 57.5kg 1.70L 1:20.59 22
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EMVEPEE

3 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Husson Dam Virgin Snow
Breeder Hencorp Pty Ltd

Owners W R Mckibben, C Mckibben, K A Davis, S G Hendry, Ms M E Mcinnes, S J
Knight, B A Mckibben, E R Martin, B W Hill & G E J Costelloe Sunset Racing (Mgr: G
L Jones) Melouney & Friends Racing No 1 (Mgr: Mrs J A Melouney) Mfg Racing
(Mgr: C Mckibben)

Colours Dark Blue, Red V, Cuffs And Stars On Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60of 15 DOOMSat 30Julleé  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 P Hammersley
10f13 GRAF Thu14Jull6e 1400m CL1 Good4 G Schofield
10f13 GOLD Sun 26Junl6 1400m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 M Cahill
20f14 GOLD Sat 18Junl6 1400m MDN Soft5 M Palmer

60f 13

e

*

SUNS Fri 27Mayl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3 G Colless

KAHNEMAN

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Rothesay Dam Elite Warrior

Breeder M J & S C Murdoch

Owners G N Elliott, Mrs S J Elliott, H N Ginis, Mrs A M Mcpherson & T A
Mcpherson

Colours Royal Blue, White Star And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, White Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 15 DOOMSat 30Julle  1615m 3y Hep Good4 C Dell
10 of 15 DOOMSat 23Jull6  1200m 3Y HCP Good4 T Brooker
10f10 SUNS Sun17Jjulle  1200m CL1 Soft7 G Goold
30f10 SUNS Sun10Jjullé 1000m CL1 Good3 G Goold
40f6  SUNS Sun19Junl6é 1100m CL1 Synth D Browne
SANGUINE RED
? ’ fj 3 year old bay gelding (male)
b Sire Red Element Dam Valentine's Arrow
Breeder Mr W Comerford
Owners Mrs V Heathcote, Mr P Dimmick, Mr B W Stevenson ONZM, Rubidium

Racing Syndicate

Colours Yellow, Black Diamond, Yellow Sleeves, Two Angled Black Stripes, Yellow
Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f15 DOOMSat 30Jullé  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 R Fradd
20f9 EAGL Sat16Jull6  1500m 3Y-SW Heavy8 R Thompson
40f13 IPSW Friljulle  1680m CL1 Soft5 M Cahill
20f11 IPSW Fri3Junl6  1710m CL2 Good4 M Cahill
40f11 SUNS Sun15Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good3 J Lloyd

-

|

SPIRIT OF HUSSON

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Sacred Spirit
Breeder Mr a R Rees

Owners N F Creighton, Mrs R M Creighton, Miss L M Creighton, Miss S T
Creighton, M L Milligan, Mrs G C Kennedy, Mrs R Hardwick, B W Hardwick, L Serone
& Mrs S Serone

Colours Grey, Cerise Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 15 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 J Taylor
20f12 GOLD Wed 20Jull6 1300m CL1 Soft5 M Mcguren
30f14 GRAF Thu7Jullé  1206m CL1 Soft5 M Bennett
80f10 GOLD Sat21Mayl6 1200m CG&E CL1 Good3 K Matheson

1of14

COFF Fri6Mayl6 ~ 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft5 K Matheson

Trainer Bruce W Hill
Jockey Paul Hammersley 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $49,110
W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-2-1 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $17.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 2.90L 1:36.38 8 8
58.0 4 $4.40 Emvepee 58.0kg 1.00L 123557 8 6
570 10  $4 Emvepee 57.0kg 0.50L 1:26.55 8 7
57.5 2 $8.50 Kapstar 58.0kg 1.30L 1:25.34 6 6
57.0 7 $5.50 Infinite Success 57.0kg 2.30L 1:12.66 2 2

Trainer Gary Duncan Barrier 21

Jockey Chris Dell 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,000

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-1-2 12 Miths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 21 $41.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 12.20L 1:36.38 1 1
540 14  $21 Colinelle 54.5kg 5.30L 1:09.74 1 12
575 6 $7 Kahneman 57.5kg 1.30L 1:14.71 1 1
575 5  $10 Colinelle 59.0kg 4.50L 57.89 5 5
58.0 5 $4.20 Boys From the Bush 58.5kg 4.10L 1:05.2 2 2

Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 9

Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $47,000

Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-36

Career 11:1-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $8.50 Sagaronne 56.5kg 3.00L 1:36.38 15 15
570 6  $26 Mr Epic57.0kg 1.30L 1:35.17 5 4
58.5 11$4.80EF Eight Below 55.5kg 1.80L 1:44.71 8 6
56.0 10  $7 Excellent Spirit 57.0kg 1.50L 1:44.89 2 2
565 8 $5 Game of Fame 55.0kg 3.40L 1:23.9 10 10

Trainer Neil Creighton Barrier 3

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,305

Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-55

Career 11:1-2-3 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $26.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 5.70L 1:36.38 6 5
575 12 $16 Bound for Love 56.5kg 0.80L 1:17.07 10 10
570 11  $21 Spinning Quarters 55.0kg 0.60L 1:10.5 7 9
57.5 8  $31 The Virginian 58.0kg 8.90L 1:08.92 7 8
570 15  $7 Spirit of Husson 57.0kg 0.30L 1:14.4 6 4
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2 COMMAND HUNTER
3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Court Command Dam Gothic Storm
Breeder Mr J Harvey
Owners J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
90f15 DOOMSat 30Julleé  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 J Morris
20f8 DALB Tue19Jull6 1400m 3YBM65HCP  Soft6 S Lacy
30f12 TOOWSun3Julle ~ 1200m 3YBM65HCP  Soft5 S Lacy
30f10 SUNS Sun12junl6 1000m CL1 Good4 D Griffin
20f11 WARWSat 20Feb16 1200m 3Y CL1-SW Soft5 T Williams
L
- TORONTO FLYER
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
£%  Sire Rothesay Dam Flo Jo
Breeder Mr W Quast
Owners P J Avery, Miss S A Avery & Miss G Avery
Colours Pale Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Armbands, Pale Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

15 of 15 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 S Fawke
30f13 IPSW Fri Lulle 1680m CL1 Soft5 G Colless
40f14 GOLD Sat1lJunl6 1400m CL1 Soft5 L Rolls

13 0of 16 SUNS Fri 27Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good3 R Wiggins

1of14 GOLD Wed 27Aprl6 1400m MDN

= ETrumPIT

F 4 L": 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
ST sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Hello Crystal
Breeder Mr B Hallam

Softs G Colless

Owners Mrs H Laycock, L D Laycock, Mrs F Winsor, P L Winsor, M D Rutkowski,
Miss B N Winsor, R Winsor, T D Winsor, C H Kemp, L G Gould, Mrs J R Gould, Mrs

M Mason, W J Mason, P J Mcgrath, C Beck & Kemp Racing (Mgr: K R Kemp)
Colours Orange, Royal Blue Chevrons, Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 15 DOOMSat 30Jull6  1615m 3y Hcp Good4 M Hellyer
30f8 DALB Tue19Julleé 1400m 3YBM65HCP  Soft6 N Tomizawa
80f12 TOOWSun3Julle ~ 1200m 3YBM65HCP  Soft5 N Tomizawa
1of8 TOOW Sat18Junl6 1300m 3Y MDN Good4 K Yoshida
90f11 TOOW Sat 13Febl6 1050m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 L Tilley

Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 7

Jockey Jackson Morris 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,200

Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-58

Career 12:1-3-3 12 Mths 12:1-3-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $61.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 5.00L 1:36.38 2 2
555 7 $5 Rosie Posie 57.0kg 0.10L 1:24.47 1 1
550 4 $6 Rosie Posie 54.5kg 2.60L 1:13.66 1 3
56.0 9  $16 Graceville 57.0kg 0.50L 58.97 22
59.0 6 $2.80F Big Dollars 56.0kg 0.80L 1:11.32 22

Trainer Bruce W Hill Barrier 4

Jockey Sairyn Fawke 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,800

Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $51.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 13.70L 1:36.38 3 3
58.5 8  $12 Eight Below 55.5kg 1.60L 1:44.71 2 2
570 2 $14 Endless Days 57.5kg 0.90L 1:24.92 5 4
58.0 12 $11 Peppa Jelly 56.0kg 4.30L 1:26.02 9 12
550 10  $17 Toronto Flyer 55.0kg 0.50L 1:24.49 22

Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 11

Jockey Micheal Hellyer 54.0kg Prizemoney $18,600

Win Range 1300m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

j Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $61.00 Sagaronne 56.5kg 10.40L 1:36.38 14 14
560 8  $21 Rosie Posie 57.0kg 0.60L 1:24.47 8 7
560 6  $21 Rosie Posie 54.5kg 5.90L 1:13.66 1 8
590 6 $21 Trump It 59.0kg 0.10L 1:21.31 8 6
570 7  $16 Nyrambla 55.0kg 9.10L 1:03.32 10 9
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